
THE ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE CO�MPANY 

TOLEDO, OHIO 

PARTS LIST SPECIAL LETTER 

Date July 1, 1954 Pages--.Z_Page No. _1_ Serial No. PL-6 

SUBJECT: Windshield Wiper Modification Kits Supersedes ______ _ 

The following is a list of the windshield wiper modification kits used on the 1953 models of 
Chrysler, De Soto, Dodge and Plymouth cars. 

Model Wiper Kit No. Consists of 

D44,D46 EME-4001A STA-63 1 EWJ-43L Gear 
EMG-4001A 1 EWJ-43R Gear 
EWJ-4008A 2 EWJ-2072 Crank Arm 

2 EWY-1116D Pivot 
1 EMG-110;}L Link, Left 
1 EMG-1110R Link, Right 
8 EWJ-131 Felt Washer 
2 EWY-108 Gasket 
2 EWY-109 Gasket 
1 EMG-20 Thru Bolt 
1 S-283 Instruction Sheet 

D47,D48 EWJ-4008A STA-64 1 EWJ-43L Gear 
EME-4001A 1 EWJ-43R Gear 
EMG-4001A 2 EWJ-2072 Crank Arm 

P24 EMG-4001 2 EWY-1085E Pivot 
EMG-4001B 1 EWJ-1162LA Link 

1 EWJ-1162RA Link 
8 EWJ-131 Felt Washer 
2 EWY-108 Gasket 
2 EWY-109 Gasket 
1 EMG-20 Thru Bolt 
1 S-283 Instruction Sheet 

D47 ,D48 EMG-4101A STA-65 1 EWR-43 Gear 
1 EWR-43R Gear 
2 EMG-2072 Crank Arm 
2 EWY-1085E Pivot 
1 EWJ-1162LA Link 
1 EWJ-1162RA Link 
8 EWJ-131 Felt Washer 
2 EWY-108 Gasket 
2 EWY-109 Gasket 
1 EMG-20 Thru Bolt 
1 S-283 Instruction Sheet 

PRINTED IN FILE IN 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA EQUIPMENT & PARTS LIST BINDER 



Page 2 

Model Wiper Kit No. 

D44,D46 EMG-4101A STA-66 

C56, C58, C60 EWJ-4008 STA-67 
EME-4001 
EMG-4001 

S16,S18 EWJ-4008A 
EME-4001A 
EMG-4001A 

C56,C58,C60 EMG-4101 STA-68 
S16,S18 EMG-4101A 

Consists of 

1 EWR-43 
1 EWR-43R 
2 EMG-2072 
2 EWY-1116D 
1 EMG-1109L 
1 EMG-1110R 
8 EWJ-131 
2 EWY-108 
2 EWY-109 
1 EMG-20 
1 S-283 

1 EWJ-43L 
1 EWJ-43R 
2 EWJ-2072 
2 EWY-1117B 
2 EWJ-1167 
8 EWJ-131 
2 EWY-108 
2 EWY-109 
1 EMG-20 
1 S-283 

1 EWR-43 
1 EWR-43R 
2 EMG-2072 
2 EWY-1117B 
2 EWJ-1167 
8 EWJ-131 
2 EWY-108 
2 EWY-109 
1 EMG-20 
1 S-283 

Gear 
Gear 
Crank Arm 
Pivot 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Felt Washer 
Gasket 
Gasket 
Thru Bolt 
Instruction Sheet 

Gear 
Gear 
Crank Arm 
Pivot 
Link 
Felt Washer 
Gasket 
Gasket 
Thru Bolt 
Instruction Sheet 

Gear 
Gear 
Crank Arm 
Pivot 
Link 
Felt Washer 
Gasket 
Gasket 
Thru Bolt 
Instruction Sheet 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket Assy., Comm. End 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assy., Drive End 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover, Switch 
Crank Arm Assy., Short 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Coil Assy. Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket, Switch Cover 
Gear, Left Hand 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assy., Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assy. 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt & Gear Sc. , #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Spring, Brush 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., l/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E.,. 023" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E.,. 010" Thick 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Spring, Armature Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Used as required. 

No. 
Used EMD-4001 

1 EMD-2006 
2 EWJ-20 
1 EWY-1084A 
2 EMD-41 
2 EMD-40 
1 EWY-2082B 
1 EMD-41 
1 EMD-40 
1 EWY-55 
l EWY-1071 
1 EMD-2001 
1 EMD-1005 
1 EWR-23 
2 8X-1521 
1 EWR-51 
l EWR-43 
1 EMD-2002A 
2 EMG-12 
1 EWY-2003A 
1 EWJ-40 
1 EWR-75D 
3 12X-196 
1 X-173 
1 EWY-57 
4 8X-3094 
2 EWF-18 
* EWR-81 
1 EWR-81A 
* EWR-81A 
* EWR-81B 
* EWR-81F 
1 EWY-29 
1 EWY-30 
l EWJ-45A 

UNIT 

EMD-4001 
EMD-4001A 
EMD-4001B 

Printed in U. S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOl' OR 

assued 9-14-53) 

EMD-4001A 

EMD-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWY-1084A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWY-2082B 
EMD-41 

EMD-40 
EWY-55 
EWY-1071 
EMD-2001 
EMD-1005 
EWR-23 
BX-1521 
EWR-51 
EWR-43 
EMD-2002A 
EMG-12 
EWY-2003A 
EWJ-40 
EWR-75B 
12X-196 
X-173 
EWY-57 
8X-3094 
EWF-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-81F 
EWY-29 
EWY-30 
EWJ-45A 

APPLICATION 

EMD-4001B 

EMD-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWY-1084A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWY-2082B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWY-55 
EWY-1071 
EMD-2001 
EMD-1005 
EWR-23 
BX-1521 
EWR-51 
EWR-43 
EMD-2002A 
EMG-12 
EWY-2003A 
EWJ-40 
EWR-75C 
12X-196 
X-173 
EWY-57 
8X-3094 
EWF-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-SlA 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-81F 
EWY-29 
EWY-30 
EWJ-45A 

Dodge 6 Plymouth 
Dodge 6 
Plymouth 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPE It 
(Issued 9-14-53) 

Name of Part 

Crank Arm Assy. , Long 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, 1/4 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1/4-28 
Retainer 
Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 15/64" Hole 
Washer, Felt, 23/64" Hole 
Wiper Motor (See Separate List for Parts) 

No. 
Used EMD-5001 

1 EWY-1073 
1 EWY-1098L 
1 EWY-1098R 
l UX-3074 
1 SX-1063 
1 EWD-115 
1 EWJ-132 
2 EWJ-131 
2 EWY-62 
1 EMD-4001 

UNIT 

EMD-5001 
EMD-5001A 
EMD-5001B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMD-5001A 

EWY-1070 
EWY-1097L 
EWY-1097R 
12X-3074 
SX-1063 
EWD-115 
EWJ-132 
EWJ-131 
EWY-62 
EMD-4001A 

APPLICATION 

EMD-5001B 

EWY-1073 
EWY-1098L 
EWY-1098R 
12X-3074 
SX-1063 
EWD-115 
EWJ-132 
EWJ-131 
EWY-62 
EMD-4001B 

Dodge 6, Plymouth 
Dodge 6 
Plymouth 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket Assy., Comm End 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assy., Drive End 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover, Switch 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket, Switch Cover 
Gear, Left Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt & Gear Sc. , #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Spring, Brush 
Washer Arm. Thrust D. E. 1 64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. ,1 32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , . 010'' Thick 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Spring, Armature Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Used as required. 

No. 
Used EMD-4002 

1 EMD-2006 
2 EWJ-20 
1 EWY-1084A 
2 EMD-41 
2 EMD-40 
1 EWY-2082B 
1 EMD-41 
1 EMD-40 
1 EWY-55 
1 EMD-1046 
1 EMD-2001 
1 EMD-1005 
1 EWR-23 
2 8X-1521 
1 EWR-51 
1 EWR-43 
1 EMD-2002A 
2 EMG-12 
1 EWY-2003A 
1 EWJ-40 
1 EWR-75D 
3 12X-196 
1 X-173 
1 EWY-57 
4 8X-3094 
2 EWF-18 
* EWR-81 
1 EWR-81A 
* EWR-81A 
* EWR-81B 
* EWR-81F 
1 EWY-29 
1 EWY-30 
1 EWJ-45A 

UNIT 

EMD-4002 
EMD-4002A 
EMD-4002B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 9-14-53) 

EMD-4002A 

EMD-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWY-1084A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWY-2082B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWY-55 
EMD-1046 
EMD-2001 
EMD-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EWR-51 
EWR-43 
EMD-2002A 
EMG-12 
EWY-2003A 
EWJ-40 
EWR-75B 
12X-196 
X-173 
EWY-57 
8X-3094 
EWF-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-8lF 
EWY-29 
EWY-30 
EWJ-45A 

APPLICATION 

Dodge 6 
Dodge 6 

EMD-4002B 

EMD-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWY-1084A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWY-2082B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWY-55 
EMD-1046 
EMD-2001 
EMD-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EWR-51 
EWR-43 
EMD-2002A 
EMG-12 
EWY-2003A 
EWJ-40 
EWR-75C 
12X-196 
X-173 
EWY-57 

EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-8lF 
EWY-29 
EWY-30 
EWJ-45A 

Dodge 6 (Export), 
Plymouth, Dodge 6 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
(Issued 9-15-53) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EMD-5002 EMD-5002A EMD-5002B EMD-5002C 

Crank Arm Assy., Long 1 EMD-1045 EMD-1044 EMD-1045 EMD-1044 
Link, Left 1 EWY-1098LA EWY-1097LA EWY-1098LA EWY-1097LA 
Link1 Right 1 EWY-1098RA EWY -1097RA EWY-1098RA EWY-1110R 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, 
Skpf. 1/4 1 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 
1L4 -28 1 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 
Retainer 1 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 
Washer, Brass 1 EWJ•132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 
Washer Felt 3 8" Hole 2 EMD-47 EMD-47 EMD-47 EMD-47 
Washer, Felt, 15 64" Hule 2 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 
Wiper Motor (See Separate 
List for Parts) 1 EMD-4002 EMD-4002A EMD-4002B EMD-4002A 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMD-5002 Dodge 6 
EMD-5002A Dodge 6 
EMD-5002B Plymouth 
EMD-5002C Dodge 6 (Export) 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket Assembly, Comm. End 

Grommet 
Bracket & Switch Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Cover, Switch 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw Pole Shoe 

Gasket, Switch Cover 
Gear, Left Hand 
Head Asserpbly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt & Gear Screw #10 
Nut Gear Hex. #10-32 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Spring, Brush 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E: 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E . . 023" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E .. 010" Thick 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Spring, Armature Thrust 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as required. 

No. 
Used EMD-4003 

1 EMD-2006 
2 EWJ-20 
1 EWY-1084B 
2 EMG-40 
1 EWY-2082C 
1 EMG-40 
1 EWY-55 
1 EMD-1046 
1 EMD-2001 
1 EMD-1005 
1 EWR-23 
2 SX-1521 
1 EWR-51 
1 EWR-43 
1 EMD-2002A 
2 EMG-12 
1 EWY-2003A 
1 EWJ-40 
1 EWR-75D 
3 12X-196 
1 X-173 
1 EWY-57 
4 SX-3094 
2 EWF-18 
* EWR-81 
1 EWR-81A 
* EWR-81A 
* EWR-81B 
* EWR-81F 
1 EWY-29 
1 EWY-30 
1 EWJ -45A 

UNIT 

EMD-4003 
EMD-4003A 
EMD-4UUJB 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 9-14-53) 

EMD-4003A 

EMD-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWY-1084B 
EMG-40 
EWY-2082C 
EMG-40 
EWY-55 
EMD-1046 
EMD-2001 
EMD-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EWR-51 
EWR-43 
EMD-2002A 
EMG-12 
EWY-2003A 
EWJ-40 
EWR-75B 
12X-196 
X-173 
EWY-57 
SX-3094 
EWF-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-81F 
EWY-29 
EWY-30 
EWJ-45A 

APPLICATION 

Dodge 6 
Dodge 6 

EMD-4003B 

EMD-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWY-1084B 
EMG-40 
EWY-2082C 
EMG-40 
EWY-55 
EMD-1046 
EMD-2001 
EMD-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EWR-51 
EWR-43 
EMD-2002A 
EMG-12 
EWY-2003A 
EWJ-40 
EWR-75C 
12X-196 
X-173 
EWY-57 
8X-3094 
EWF-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-81F 
EWY-29 
EWY-30 
EWJ-45A 

Dodge 6, Plymouth, 
DeSoto 6 (Export) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
(Issued 9-15-53) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EMD-5003 EMD-5003A EMD-5003B EMD-5003C EMD-5003D 

Crank Arm Assy., Long 1 EMD-1045 EMD-1044 EMD-1045 EMD-1044 EMD-1044 
Link, Left 1 EWY-1098LA EWY-1097LA EWY-1098LA EMD-3050L EWY-1097LA 
Link1 Right 1 EWY-1098RA EWY-1110R EWY-1098RA EMD-3049R EWY-1097RA 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, 
Skpf. 1/4 1 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 
Nut, Crank Arm., Hex. 
1[4-28 1 8X-W63 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 
Retainer 1 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 
Washer, Brass 1 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 
Washer, Felt, 3/8" Hole 2 EMD-47 EMD-47 EMD-47 EMD-47 
Washer Felt 15 64"Hole 2 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 
Wiper Motor See Separate 
List for Parts) 1 EMD-4003 EMD-4003A EMD-4003B EMD-4003A EMD-4003A 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMD-5003 Dodge 6 
EMD-5003A Dodge 6, 

Dodge 6 (Export) 
EMD-5003B Plymouth, 

Dodge 6 (Canada� 
DeSoto 6 (Export) 

EMD-5003C Dodge 6 

EMD-5003D Dodge 6 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 
No. 

Used EME-4001 EME-4001A 

Arm, Crank 2 EWJ-2071 EWJ-2071 
Armature 1 EME-2006 EME-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 
Bracket & Cover Assy. ,Mounting 1 EWJ-1158 EWJ-1158 

Eyelet 2 EWY-94 EWY-94 
Grommet 2 EWY-42 EWY-42 

Bracket & Switch Assy. ,Mounting 1 EWJ-2154 EWJ-2154 
Eyelet 1 EWY -94 EWY -94 
Grommet 1 EWY -42 EWY -42 

Cover, Switch 1 EWJ-159 EWJ-159 
Frame & Field Assy. 1 EME-2001 EME-2001 

Coil Assy., Field, Complete 1 EMD-1005 EMD-1005 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWR-23 EWR-23 
Screw,Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 12-9-52) 

Gasket, Cover Plate ---�2�-�E�W� J� -�5� 1=----�E� W==J;--751�--------
Gear, Left Hand 1 EWJ -43L E WJ -43L 
Gear, Right Hand 1 EWJ -43R EWJ -43R 
Head Assy., Comm. End 1 EWJ-2002A EWJ-2002A 

Brush 2 EWD-12 EWD-12 
Head Assy., Drive End 1 EWJ-2003A EWJ-2003A 

Grommet 1 EC-41 EC-41 
Key, Gear 2 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 
Lead Assy. 1 EMG-75A EMG-75 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 
Lockwasher, Cover Sc. #8 8 12X-195 12X-195 
Lockwasher,Gear Screw, 1/4 2 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 2 X-3075 X-3075 
Plate, Gear 1 EWJ-155 EWJ-155 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x5/16 8 8X-888 8X-888 
Sleeve, Ins., Lead Connection 1 EWJ-156 EWJ-156 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 
Tube, Insulating 1 EMG-78 EMG-78 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. 1/64" Thick * EWJ -81 EWJ -81 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. & C. E. 
1/32" Thick 2 EWJ-81A EWJ·81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. 1/32" · 

:__-��-=-=-==----�=�=�--------

Thick * EWJ-81A EWJ·81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. • 023" 
Thick 
Washer Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 

Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Used as required. 

• 

1 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWI-45 

UNIT 

EME-4001 
EME-4001A 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EW1·81B 
EWJ-47 
EWI-39 
EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

Cl!!"l_sler .mAf!l 
De Soto (6), (8),Dodge (8) 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assy. , Mounting 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assy., Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover Switch 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Coil Assy. , Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assy. , Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assy. 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Lockwasher, Cover Sc. , #8 

Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer,Arm. Thrust,D.E. 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. &C.E. 
1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E • •  023" Thick 
Washer, Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Used as required 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
8 
2 
2 
1 
8 
1 
2 
1 

* 

2 
* 

* 

1 
2 
4 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSIDELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 12-9-52) 

EMF-4001 

EWJ-2071 
EMF-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWJ-1158 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWJ-2154 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWJ-159 
EMF-2001 
EMF-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002A 
EWD-12 
EWJ-2003A 
EC-41 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75A 
12X-196 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ-155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EW-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ·81A 
EWJ·81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMF-4001 Chrysler 8 (12V) 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assembly, Mounting 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assembly, Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover, Switch 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Coil 
Coil, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
Sleeve, Ins. , Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, 
Washer Arm. Thrust 
Washer, 
Washer, 
Washer 
Washer, 
Washer, 

Arm. Thrust, 
Arm. Thrust, 
Gear 
Spring, Crank Arm 
Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as required. 

1/64" Thick 
1 32" Thick 
1 32" Thick 
. 023" Thick 

No. 
Used EMG-4001 

2 EWJ-2071 
1 EMG-2006 
2 EWJ-20 
1 EWJ-ll58A 
2 EMD-41 
2 EMD-40 
1 EWJ-2154A 
1 EMD-41 
1 EMD-40 
1 EWJ -159 
1 EME-2001 
1 EMG-1005 
1 EMG-163 
1 EMG-1007 
1 EMG-1008 
2 8X-1521 
2 EWJ-51 
1 EWJ-43L 
1 EWJ-43R 
1 EWJ-2002C 
2 EMG-12 
1 EWJ-2003A 
1 EWJ-19 
2 EWJ-40 
1 EMG-76A 
2 12X-196 
8 12X-195 
2 12X-3074 
2 X-3075 
1 EWJ -155 
8 8X-888 
1 EWJ-156 
2 EMG-18 
1 EMG-78 
* EWJ-81 
2 EWJ-81A 
* EWJ-81A 
* EWJ-81B 
1 EWJ-47 
2 EWJ-39 
4 EWJ-45 

UNIT 

EMG-4001 
EMG-4001A 
EMG-4001B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 9-15-53) 

EMG-4001A 

EWJ-2071 
EMG-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWJ-1158A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-2154A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1005 
EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002C 
EMG-12 
EWJ-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75 
12X-196 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ-155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ -81 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

Chrvsler (6) (8) 

EMG-4001B 

EWJ-2071 
EMG-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWJ-1158A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-2154A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1005 
EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002C 
EMG-12 
EWJ-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-76B 
12X-196 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ-155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

De Soto (6), (8) Dodge (6) (8) 
PlYmouth Dodge (6) (Canada 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
(Issued 9-15-53) 

Name of Part 

Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Retainer 
Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 15/64" Hole 
Wiper Motor (See Separate List for Parts) 

No. 
Used EMG-50018 

1 EWJ-1162L 
1 EWJ-1162R 
2 EWD-115 
2 EWJ-132 
4 EWJ-131 
1 EMG-40018 

UNIT 

EMG-50018 

Printed in U.S. A. 

APPLICATION 

Plymouth, 
Dodge 6 (Canada) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Bolt Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assembly, Mounting 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assembly, Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover, Switch 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Coil 
Coil, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x5/1 6  
Sleeve, Ins., Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
vVasher, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. & C. E., 
1 /32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick 
Washer Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as required. 

No. 
Used EMG-4101 

2 EMG-207 1 
1 EMG-2006 
2 EWJ-20 
1 EWJ-1 158A 
2 EMD-41 
2 EMD-40 
1 EWJ-2154B 
1 EMD-41 
1 EMD-40 
1 EWJ-159 
1 EME-2001 
1 EMG-1005 
1 EMG-163 
1 EMG-1007 
1 EMG-1008 
2 8X-1521 
2 EWJ-51 
1 EWR-43 
1 EWR-43R 
1 EMG-�002A 
2 EMG-12 
1 EMG-2003A 
1 EWJ-19 
2 EWJ-40 
1 EMG-75A 
2 12X-196 
8 1 2X-195 
2 1 2X-3074 
2 X-3075 
1 EWJ -155 
8 8X-888 
1 EWJ -156 
2 EMG-18 
1 EMG-78 
* EWJ-81 

3 EWJ-81A 
* EWJ -81A 
* EWJ -81B 
1 EWJ-47 
2 EWJ-39 
4 EWJ-45 

UNIT 

EMG-4101 
EMG-4101A 
EMG-4101B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMG-4101A 

EMG-2071 
EMG-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWJ-1 1 58A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-2l54B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1 005 

· EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
EWR-43R 
EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMG-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75 
12X-196 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ -155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81 A  
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

( MOTOR 
Issued 9-15-53) 

EMG-4101B 

EMG-2071 
EMG-2006 
EWJ -20 
EWJ-1158A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-2154B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1005 
EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
EWR-43R 
EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMG-2003A 
EWJ -19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75B 
12X-196 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ -155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ -47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

Chrysler (())_ j8) 
De Soto (6) (8), Dodge (6) (8) 
Plymouth 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assembly, Mounting 
Bracket & Switch Assembly, Mounting 
Cover Switch 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Coil 
C01l, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Grommet 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
Sleeve, Ins., Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Tube Insulatin 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1 64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. & C. E. , 
1 32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1 32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick 
Washer Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as required. 

No. 
Used EMG-4102 

2 EMG-2072 
1 EMG-2006 
2 EMG-20 
1 EWJ -1158B 
1 EWJ-2154C 
1 EWJ-159 
1 EME-2001 
1 EMG-1005 
1 EMG-163 
1 EMG-1007 
1 EMG-1008 
2 8X-1521 
2 EWJ-51 
1 EWR-43 
1 EWR-43R 
3 EMG-40 
1 EMG-2002A 
2 EMG-12 
1 EMG-2003A 
1 EWJ -19 
2 EWJ-40 
l EMG-75A 
8 12X-195 
2 12X-3074 
2 X-3075 
1 EWJ-155 
8 8X-888 
1 EWJ-156 
2 EMG-18 
1 EMG-78 
* EWJ-81 

3 EWJ-81A 
* EWJ-81A 
* EWJ-81B 
1 EWJ-47 
2 EWJ-39 
4 EWJ-45 

UNIT 

EMG-4102 
EMG-4102A 
EMG-4102B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 9-15-53) 

EMG-4102A 

EMG-2072 
EMG-2006 
EMG-20 
EWJ-1158B 
EWJ -2154C 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1005 
EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
EWR-43R 
EMG-40 
EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMG-2003A 
EWJ -19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ-155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

Chrvsler (6). (8) 

EMG-4102B 

EMG-2072 
EMG-2006 
EMG-20 
EWJ-1158B 
EWJ-2154C 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1005 
EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
EWR-43R 
EMG-40 
EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMG-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75B 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ-155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

DeSoto (6), (8) Dodge (6) (8) 
Plymouth, Chrysler (6), (8), 
DeSoto (6), (8), Dodge (6), (8) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
W INDSH IELD WIPER 

(Issued 9-15-53) 

No. 
Name of Part Used 

Link, Left 1 
Link, Right 1 
Retainer 2 
Washer, Brass 2 
Washer, Felt, 15/64" Hole 4 
Wiper Motor (See Separate List For Parts) 1 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMG-5102B 

EMG-1087L 
EMG-1087R 
EWD-115 
EWJ-132 
EWJ-131 
EMG-4102B 

UNIT 

EMG-5102B 

APPLICATION 

De Soto 6 (Export), 
Dodge 6 (Canada), Plymouth 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assembly, Mounting 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assembly, Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover, Switch 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Coil 
Coil, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
LoLkwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/lt-20 
Plate, Gear 
Screw Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
Slee ;e, Ins. , Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. & C. E., 
1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick 
Washer, Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as required. 

No. 
Used EMG-4103 

2 EMG-2072 
1 EMG-2006 
2 EMG-20 
l EWJ-ll58A 
2 EMD-41 
2 EMD-40 
1 EWJ-2154B 
1 EMD-41 
1 EMD-40 
1 EWJ -159 
1 EME-2001 
1 EMG-1005 
1 EMG-163 
1 EMG-1007 
1 EMG-1008 
2 8X-l521 
2 EWJ-51 
1 EWR-43 
1 EWR-43R 
1 EMG-2002A 
2 EMG-12 
1 EMG-2003A 
1 EWJ-19 
2 EWJ-40 
1 EMG-75A 
8 12X-195 
2 12X-1074 
2 X-3075 
1 EWJ -155 
8 8X-888 
1 EWJ -156 
2 EMG-18 
1 EMG-78 
* EWJ-81 

3 EWJ -81A 
* EWJ-81A 
* EWJ -81B 
1 EWJ -47 
2 EWJ-39 
4 EWJ-45 

UNIT 

EMG-4103 
EMG-4103A 
EMG-4103B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 9-15-53) 

EMG-4103A 

EMG-2072 
EMG-2006 
EMG-20 
EWJ-1158A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-2154B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1005 
EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
ewr-43R 
EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMG-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ -40 
EMG-75 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-30'15 
EWJ -155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

Chrysler (6), (8) 

EMG-4103B 

EMG-2072 
EMG-2006 
EMG-20 
EWJ-1158A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-2154B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-159 
EME-2001 
EMG-1005 
EMG-163 
EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
EWR-43R 
EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMG-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75B 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EWJ-155 
8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ -81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ -47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ -45 

De Soto (6) (8). Dodge (6), (8) 
Plymouth, Dodge (6) (Canada� 
Chrysler (6), (8), De Soto (8), 
Dodge. (6), (8) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
(Issued 9-15-53) 

Name of Part 

Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Retainer 
Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 15/64" Hole 
Wiper Motor (See Separate List for Parts) 

No. 
Used EMG-5103B 

1 EMG-1087L 
1 EMG-1087R 
2 EWD-115 
2 EWJ-132 
4 EWJ-131 
1 EMG-4103B 

UNIT 

EMG-5103B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

APPLICATION 

Plymouth, 
Dodge (6) (Canada) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Base Plate & Switch Assy. 
Bolt, Thru 
Cover Assy. , Switch 

Cover 
Grommet 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Coil Assy., Field, Complete 

Coil, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 
Insulation, Field Coil 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assy. , Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lead Assembly, 4" Long 
Lockwasher, Gear Nut, 1/4 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Cover 
Plate Gear 
Plunger 
Screw, Cover, Pan Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust,D.E. & C. E., 
1 32" Thick 

· 

Washer,Arm. Thrust,D. E., 1 32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick 
Washer Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as Required. 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
8 
2 
1 
* 

3 
* 

* 

1 
2 
4 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

MOTOR 

(Issued 2-16-54) 

EMG-4104 EMG-4105 

EMG-2072 EMG-2104 
EMG-2006 EMG-2006 
EWJ-2056 EWJ-2056 
EMG-20 EMG-20 
EWJ-1055 EWJ-1055 
EWJ-55 EWJ-55 
SSB-43 SSB-43 
EMG-2145 EMG-2001 
EMG-1005 EMG-1005 
EMG-100.7 EMG-1007 
EMG-1008 EMG-1008 
EMG-163 EMG-163 
8X-1521 8X-1521 
EWJ-51 EWJ-51 
EWR-43 EWR-43 
EWR-43R EWR-43R 
EMG-2002A EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 EMG-12 
EMG-2003A EMG-2003A 
EWJ-19 EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 EWJ-40 

EWJ-75F EWJ-75E 
EMG-21 
12X-3074 12X-3074 
X-3075 X-3075 
EWJ-50 E#J-50 
EWJ-128 EWJ-128 
EWJ-169 EWJ-169 
8X-3232 8X-3232 
EMG-18 EW-18 
EWJ-78 EWJ-78 
EWJ-81 EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 EWJ-45 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMG-4104 Kaiser 
EMG-4105 Dodge (Truck) 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

No. 
Name of Part Used 

Armature 1 
Bolt, Thru 2 
Bracket Assy. ,Comm. End 1 

Eyelet 2 
Grommet 2 

Bracket & Switch Assy. , Drive End 1 
Eyelet 1 
Grommet 1 
Plunger 1 
Retainer 1 
Washer, Felt 1 

Cover, Switch 1 
Crank Arm Assy. , Short 1 
Frame & Field Assy. 1 

Coil Assy. , Field, Complete 1 
Insulation, Field Coil 1 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 

Gasket Switch Cover 1 
Gear, Left Hand 1 
Head Assy., Comm. End 1 

Brush 2 
Head Assy. , Drive End 1 
Key, Gear 1 
Lead Assy. 1 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt & Gear Sc., #10 3 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 1 
Plate, Gear 1 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 4 
Spring, Brush 2 
Washer Arm. Thrust D. E. 1 64" Thick * 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1 32" Thick 1 
Washer,Arm. Thrust,D.E., 1/32" Thick * 

Washer,Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick * 

Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 1 

* Use As Required. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMH-4001 

EMH-2006 
EWJ-20 
EWY-1084 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWY-2082 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWR-64 
EW'R-63 
EWR-62 
EWR-55 
EWR-1071S 
EMH-2001 
EMH-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EWR-51 
EWR-43 
EMD-2002 
EWD-12 
EWY-2003 
EWJ-40 
EWR-75A 
12X-196 
8X-173 
EWY-54 
8X-3094 
EWF-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWJ-4'5 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 1-8-54) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMH -4001 Reo Motors 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

No. 
Name of Part Used 

Crank Arm Assy. , Long 1 
Link Left 1 
Link, Right 1 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, 1/4 1 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1/4-20 1 
Retainer 1 
Washer, Brass 1 
Washer, Felt, 15/64" Hole 4 
Wiper Motor 

(See Separate List For Parts) 1 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMH-5001 

EWY-1072 
EWY-1096L 
EWY-1096R 
12X-3074 
BX-163 
EWD-115 
EWJ-132 
EWJ-131 

EMH-4001 

UNIT 

EMH-5001 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
(lssued 1-8-54) 

APPLICATION 

Reo Motors 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Base Plate & Switch Assy. 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assembly, Mounting 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assembly, Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover, Switch 
Cover Assembly, Switch 

Cover 
Grommet 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 

Coil, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 
Insulation, Field Coil 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Grommet 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Cover 
Plate, Gear 
Plunger 
Screw, Cover, Pan Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Sleeve, Insulating, Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer,Arm. Thrust,D.E., 1/64" Thick 
Washer,Arm. Thrust,C.E.&D.E., 1/32" 

Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , 1/32"Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. ,. 023"Thick 
Washer, Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as Required. 

No. 
Used EMK-4001 EMK-4101 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

EWJ -2071 EMG-2072 
EMK-2006 EMK-2006 

EWJ -20 EMG-20 
EWJ -1158A EWJ -1158B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ -2154A EWJ -2154C 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ -159 EWJ -159 

EMF-2001B EMF-2001B 

WINDSHIELD WIPE R 
MOTOR S 

(Issued 10-13-55) 

EMK-4102 

EMG-2072 
EMK-2006 

EMG-20 
EWJ-1158A 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-2154B 
EMD-41 
EMD-40 
EWJ-159 

EMF-2001B 

EMK-4105 

EMG-2104 
EMK-2006 
EWP-2056 
EMG-20 

EWJ-1055 
EWJ-55 
SSB-43 
EMF-2001C 

1 
1 
1 

EMF-1005A EMF-1005A EMF-1005A EMF-1005A 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 

EMF-1007 
EMF-1008 
EMG-163 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 

EWJ-2002C 
EMG-12 

EMF-1007 
EMF-1008 
EMG-163 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
EWR-43R 
EMG-40 
EMG-2002B 
EWD-12 

EMF-1007 EMF-1007 
EMF-1008 EMF-1008 
EMG-163 EMG-163 
8X-1521 8X-1521 
EWJ-51 EWJ-51 
EWR-43 EWR-43 
EWR-43R EWR-43R 

EMG-2002A EMG-2002B 
EMG-12 EWD-12 

1 
2 
1 EWJ-2003A EMG-2003A EMG-2003A EMG-2003A 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 
2 
1 
* 

3 
* 

* 

1 
2 
4 

EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75A 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 

EWJ-155 

8X-3232 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75A 
12X-3074 

X-3075 

EWJ-155 

8X-3232 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

UNIT 

EMK-4001 
EMK-4101 
EMK-4102 
EMK-4105 

EWJ-19 EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 EWJ-40 
EMG-75A EWJ-75E 
12X-3074 12X-3074 

X-3075 X-3075 
EWJ-50 

EWJ-155 EWJ-128 
EWJ-169 

8X-3232 8X-3232 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 EMG-18 
EMG-78 EWJ-78 
EWJ-81 EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

Chrvs ler (Crown Imoerial 
Chrvs ler (Crown Imperial 
Chrvs ler (Crown Imperial 
Dode:e True k 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

MOTORS 
{Issued 9-3 -54l 

No. 
Name of Part Used EMP-4001 EMP-4002 EMP-4002A EMP-4003 

Armature 1 EMP-2006 EMP-2006 EMP-2006 EMP-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWB-20 EWB-20 EWB-20 EWB-20 
Bracket Assembl;y:1 Comm. End 1 EMP-1055 EMP-1059 EMP-1059 EMP-1055 

Grommet 2 EMG-40 EMG-40 EMG-40 EMG-40 
Bracket & Cover Assy., Drive End 1 EMP-1066 EMP-1058 EMP-1058 EMP-1066 

Grommet 1 EMG-40 EMG-40 EMG-40 EMG-40 
Bracket, Lead 1 EMP-74 EMP-74 EMP-74 EMP-74 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 1 EMP-1070 EMP-1070 EMP-1070 EMU-1070 
Frame & Field Assembll:': 1 EMP-2001 EMP-2001 EMP-2001 EMP-2001 

Coil Assy., Field, Complete 1 EMP-1005 EMP-l005 EMP-1005 EMP-1005 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWR-23 EWR-23 EWR-23 EWR-23 
Screw 1 Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 8X-1521 8X-1521 

Gasket, Cover, D.E. 1 EMP-51 EMP-51 EMP-51 EMP-51 
Gear, Right Hand 1 EMP-43R EMP-43R EMP-43R EMP-43R 
Head Assembllz Comm. End 1 EMP-2002 EMP-2002 EMP-2002 EMP-2002 

Brush 2 EMG-12 EMG-12 EMG-12 EMG-12 
Head Assembly, Drive End 1 EMP-2003 EMP-2003 EMP-2003 EMP-2003 
Ke;y:1 Gear 1 EMP-40 EMP-40 EMP-40 EMP-40 
Lead Assembly 1 EMP-1075C EMP-1075C EMP-1075C EMP-1075C 
Lockwasher, Gear, 1/4 1 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Lockwasher1 Thru Bolt1 #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 1 X-3075 X-3075 X-3075 X-3075 
Plate, Gear 1 EMP-54 EMP-54 EMP-54 EMP-54 
Screw, Bracket & Cover Attaching, 
Fill Hd. #8-32x3L8 5 8X-3094 8X-3094 8X-3094 8X-3094 
Sleeve, Insulating, Lead Connection 1 EWJ-156 EWJ-156 EWJ-156 EWJ-156 
Spring, Brush 2 EMG-18 EMG-18 EMG-18 EMG-18 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
1L64" Thick * EWR-81 EWR-81 EWR-81 EWR-81 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
1/32" Thick 2 EWR-81A EWR-81A EWR-81A EWR-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
1L32" Thick * EWR-81A EWR-81A EWR-81A EWR-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E., 
. 023" Thick * EWR-81B EWR-81B EWR-81B EWR-81B 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
. 010" Thick * EWR-81F EWR-81F EWR-81F EWR-81F 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/32" Thick 1 EMP-34 EMP-34 EMP-34 EMP-34 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, . 065" Thick 1 VAD-176A VAD-176A VAD-176A VAD-176A 
Washer, Spring, Armature Thrust 1 EWY-30 EWY-30 EWY-30 EWY-30 
Washer 1 SEring1 Crank Arm 1 EWY-29 EWY-29 EWY-29 EWY-29 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 1 EWJ-45A EWJ-45A EWJ-45A EWJ-45A 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 1 EMP-24 EMP-24 EMP-24 EMP-24 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMP-4<J03 Dodge 6 (Canada), 
Plymouth 

Printed in U. S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EMP-5001 EMP-5002 EMP-5002A EMP-5003 

Crank Arm Assembly, Long 1 EMD-1044 EMD-1045 EMD-1045 EMU-1045 
Link, Left 1 EMD-1052L EMP-1061L EMP-1061L EMU-1052L 
Link1 Ri�ht 1 EMD-1051R EMP-1060R EMP-1060R EWY-1098R A 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, 1/4 1 12X-3074 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1/4-28 1 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 
Retainer 1 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 
Washer, Brass 1 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 
Washer, Felt, 15/64" Hole 2 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 
Washer Felt 3 8" Hole 2 EMD-47 EMD-47 EMD-47 EMD-47 
Wiper Motor (See separate list for parts 1 EMP-4001 EMP-4002 EMP-4002A EMP-4003 

UNIT APPIJCATION 

EMP-5003 Dodge 6 (Canada), 
Plymouth 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

No. 
Name of Part Used 

Armature 1 
Bolt, Thru 2 
Bracket Assembly, Comm. End 1 

Eyelet 2 
Grommet 2 

fu�W �� 1 
Bracket & Switch 1 

Grommet 1 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 1 
Frame & Field Assembly 1 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 1 
Insulation Field Connection 1 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 

Gasket, Cover, D. E. 1 
Gear, Right Hand 1 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 1 

Brush 2 
Head Assembly, Drive End 1 
Key, Gear 1 
Lead 1 
Lead Assembly 1 
Lockwasher, Gear Nut, 1/4 1 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 2 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 1 
Plate, Switch Contact 1 
Screw, Bracket & Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 5 
S rin Brush 2 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1 64" Thick * 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick 1 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick * 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick * 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 010" Thick * 

Washer, Plain, C. E. Bracket 2 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/32" Thick 1 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/4 1 
Washer Plain Thru Bolt #10 2 
Washer, Spring, Armature Thrust 1 
Washer, Spdng, Crank Arm 1 
Washer Thrust Crank Arm 1 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 1 

* Use as required. 

EMP-4004 

EMZ-2006 
EW0-20 
EMP-1097 
EPB-57 
EPB-40 
EMP-74 
EMP-1096 
EMG-40 
EMP-1048 
EMP-2001 
EMP-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EMP-51 
EMP-43R 
EMZ-2002 
EMZ-12 
EMP-2003 
EMP-40 
EPB-70 
EMP-1075C 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMP-54 
8X-3094 
EMG-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-81F 
SW-635 
EMP-34 
X-361 
8X-349 
EWY-30 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 6-20-55) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMP-4004 International Harvester 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSlllELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
(Issued 6-20-55) 

Name of Part 

Crank Arm Assembly, Long 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, Skpf. 1/4 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1/4-28 
Retainer 
Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 3/8" Hole 
Washer Felt 15 64" Hole 
Wiper Motor (See Separate List For Parts 

No. 
Used EMP-5004 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

EMP-1109 
EMP-1107 
EMP-1108 
X-1745 
8X-1063 
EWD-115 
EWJ-132 
EMD-47 
EWJ-131 
EMP-4004 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMP -5004 International Harvester 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

No. 
Name of Part Used 

Armature 1 
Bolt, Thru 2 
Bracket Lead 1 
Contact Assembly, Switch 1 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 1 
Frame & Field Assembly 1 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 1 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 
Screw Pole Shoe 2 

Gasket, Cover, D. E. 1 
Gear, Right Hand 1 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 1 

Brush 2 
Head Assembly, Drive End 1 
Key, Gear 1 
Lead ·Assembly 1 

Lockwasher, Gear Nut, 1/4 1 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 2 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 1 
Plate, Switch Contact 1 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 1 
Screw, Switch Contact, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 5 
Sleeve, Insulating, Lead Connection 1 
Spring, Brush 2 

Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, . 078" Thick 1 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/32" Thick 1 
Washer Spring, Crank Arm 1 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 1 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 1 

UNIT 

EMP-4101 

EMZ-2006 
EWB-20 
EPB-77 
EMU-2047 
EMP-1052 
EMP-2001 
EMP-1005 
EWR-23 
SX-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EMZ-2002 
EMZ-12 
EMZ-2003 
EMP-40 
EMP-1077 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMP-54 
EMZ-77 
SX-3094 
EWJ-156 
EMV-18 
EMP-25 
EMP-34 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

WINDSIITELD WIPER 
MafOR 

(Issued 6-20-55) 

APPLICATION 

EMP-4101 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSIDELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
(Issued 6-20-55) 

Name of Part 

Mounting 

8 

Printed in U. S. A. 

No. 
Used EMP-5101 

1 EMP-1065 
3 EMZ-40 
1 EMP-1053 
1 EMP-1063 
1 EMP-62 
1 X-1745 
1 SX-1063 
1 EWD-115 
3 23X-3261 
2 EMD-47 
1 EW-97 
3 EMZ-53 
3 EMZ-54 
1 EMP-4101 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMP-5101 Dodge Truck 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assembly, Mounting 
Bracket & Switch Assembly, Mounting 
Cover Switch 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Coil Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 
Insulation, Field Coil 

Screw Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Grommet 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Nut Gear Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Cover, Pan Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Sleeve, Insulation, Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C. E. & D. E., 
1/32" Thick 
Washer Arm. Thrust D E. 1 32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick 
Washer, Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as Required. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
8 
1 
2 
1 
* 

3 
* 

* 

1 
2 
4 

MOTOR 
EMS-4001 

(Issued 5-17-54) 

EMS-4001 

EMG-2072 
EMS-2006 
EMG-20 
EWJ-1158B 
EWJ-2154C 
EWJ-159 
EMS-2001 
EMS-1005 
EMS-1007 
EMS-1008 
EWJ-163 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWR-43 
EWR-43R 
EMG-40 
EMG-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMG-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75A 
12X-3074 
X-3075 
EMS-155 
8X-3232 
EWJ-156 
EMG-18 
EMG-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ- B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMS-4001 Chrysler 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket Assembly, Comm. End 

Grommet 
Bracket & Cover Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Bracket, Lead 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket, Cover, D. E. 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End (Die Cast) 

Brush (Die Cast C. E. Head) 
Head Assy., Comm. End {Pressed Steel) 

Brush (Pressed Steel C. E. Head) 
Head Assembly, Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Gear, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Nylon Disc 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, Bracket & Cover Attaching, Fill. 
Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 
Spring, Brush 
Washer Arm. Thrust D. E. 1 64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1 32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., . 023" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , . 010" Thick 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, . 065" Thick 
Washer, Spring, Armature Thrust 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 

* Use as required. 

No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

5 
1 
2 
* 

2 
* 

* 

* 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMU-4001 

EMU-2006 
EWB-20 
EMP-1055 
EMG-40 
EMP-1066 
EMG-40 
EMU-74 
EMU-1070 
EMU-2001 
EMU-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EMP-51 
EMP-43R 
EMU-2002 
EMG-12 

EMP-2003 
EMP-40 
EMU-1075 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 

EMP-54 

8X-3094 

EWF-18 
EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-81F 
EMP-34 
VAD-176A 
EWY-30 
EWY-29 
EWJ -45A 
EMP-24 

UNIT 

EMU-4001 
EMU-4101 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 10-25-54) 

EMU-4101 

EMU-2006A 
EWB-20 

EMU-2047 

EMU-77 
EMU-1051 
EMU-2001A 
EMU-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EMU-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMZ-2002A 
EMZ -12 
EMZ-2003 
EMP-40 
EMU-1075 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMZ-74 
EMP-54 

8X-3094 
EMZ-57 
EWF-18 

EMP-34 
VAD-176A 

EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

APPLICATION 

Dodge 6 (Canada), Plvmouth 
Dodge (6 & 8)Plymouth (6 & 8) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
assued 10-25-54) 

Name of Part 

Bracket Assembly 
Grommet 

Crank Arm Assembly, Long 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, Skpf. 1/4 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1/4-28 
Retainer 
Screw, Bracket, Rd. Hd. 1/4-20 
Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 15/64" Hole 
Washer Felt 3 8" Hole 
Washer, Steel,15 32" Hole 
Washer, Steel, 9/32" Hole 

No. 
Used 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

Wiper Motor (See Separate List for Parts) 1 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMU-5001 EMU-5101 

EMZ-1058 
EMZ-40 

EMU-1045 EMU-1060 
EMU-1052L EMU-1071L 
EWY-1098RA EMU-1071R 
X-1745 X-1745 
BX-1063 8X-1063 
EWD-115 EMZ-63 

23X-3261 
EWJ-132 EMU-72 
EWJ-131 
EMD-47 EMD-47 4 

EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 

EMU-4001 EMU-4101 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMU-5001 Dodge 6 (Canada) Plymouth 
EMU-5101 Dodge (6 & 8)1 Plymouth (6 & 8) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

No. 
Name of Part Used 

Armature 1 
Bolt, Thru 2 
Cam & Gear Plate 1 
Cover, Switch 1 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 1 
Frame & Field Assembly 1 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 1 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 

Gasket Cover D. E. 1 
Gear, Right Hand 1 
Head Assembly, Comm. End (Die Cast) 1 

Brush (Die Cast C. E. Head) 2 
Head Assembly, Comm. End (Pressed Steel) 1 

Brush (Pressed Steel C. E. Head) 2 
Head Assembly, Drive End 1 
Key, Gear 1 
Lead Assembly 1 
Loc kwasher, Gear, 1/4 1 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 2 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 1 
Nylon Disc 1 
Plate & Switch Assembly 1 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 1 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 5 
Sleeve, Ins., Lead Connection 2 
Spring, Brush 2 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 17/64" 1 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 1 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 1 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 1 

UNIT 

EMZ-4001 

EMZ-2006 
EWB-20 
EMZ-55 
EMZ-59 
EMZ-1051 
EMZ-2001 
EMZ-1005 
8X-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EMP-2002A 
EMG-12 
EMZ-2002 
EMZ-12 
EMZ-2003 
EMP-40 
EMZ-1075 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMZ-74 
EMZ-2047 
EMZ-57 
8X-3094 
EWJ-156 
EMV-18 
HA-142 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

( Issued 10-25-54) 

APPLICATION 

EMZ-4001 Chrysler (8), DeSoto (8), 
Dodge (8), Plymouth (6 & 8) 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
W INDSHIELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
(Issued 10-25-54) 

Name of Part 

Bracket Assembly 
Grommet 

Bushing Eccentric 
Crank Arm Assembly, Long 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, Skpf. 1/4 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1/4-28 
Retainer 
Screw, Bracket, Rd. Hd. 1/4-20x3/8 
Spring, Eccentric 
Trip, Spring 
Washer, Link Retainer 
Washer, Spring 
Washer Steel 15 32" Hole 
Washer, Steel, 9 32" Hole 

No. 
Used 

1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 

Wiper Motor (See Separate List for Parts) 1 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EMZ-5001 EMZ-5001A 

EMZ-1058 EMZ-1058 
EMZ-40 EMZ-40 
EMZ-67 EMZ-67 
EMZ-1060 EMZ-1060 
EMZ-1070L EMZ-1071L 
EMZ-1070R EMZ-1071R 
X-1745 X-1745 
8X-1063 8X-1063 
EMZ-63 EMZ-63 
23X-3261 23X-3261 
EMZ-66 EMZ-66 
EMZ-64 EMZ-64 
EMZ-65 EMZ-65 
EMZ-72 EMZ-72 
EMZ-53 EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 EMZ-54 
EMZ-4001 EMZ-4001 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EMZ-5001 Chrysler (8), DeSoto (8) 
EMZ-5001A Dodge (8), Plymouth (6 & 8) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket, Lead Assembly 
Cover Assembly, Drive End 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket Cover D. E. 
Gear, Right Hand 
Gear Shaft & Plate 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Gear, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Nylon Disc 
Plate, Gear 
Screw, D. E. Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 
Spring, Brush 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/32" Hole 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, . 078" Hole 
Washer, Spring, Gear Shaft 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Gear Shaft 
Washer, Thrust, Gear Shaft 

No. 
Used EPB-4001 

1 EPB-2006 
2 EWB-20 
1 EPB-77 
1 EPB-2047 
1 EMP-2001 
1 EMP-1005 
1 EWR-23 
2 8X-1521 
1 EMZ-49 
1 EMP-43R 
1 EPB-1051 
1 EMZ-2002 
2 EMZ-12 
1 EPB-2003 
1 EMP-40 
1 EPB-70 
1 EPB-1075 
1 12X-3074 
2 12X-196 
1 X-3075 
1 EMZ-74 
1 EMP-54 
5 8X-3094 
1 EMZ-57 
2 EMV -18 
1 EMP-34 
1 EMP-25 
1 EWY-29 
1 EMP-24 
1 EWJ-45A 

UNIT 

EPB-4001 

Printed in U. S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 10-11-55) 

APPLICATION 

Studebaker, 
Studebaker Tr. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
(Issued 10-11-55) 

Name of Part 

Bracket Assembly, Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Lockwasher, Bracket Screw, 1 4 
Screw, Bracket, Rd. Hd. 1/4-20x1/2 
Strap, Ground 
Wiper Motor 

t See separate list for parts. 

No. 
Used 

1 
3 

3 

3 

3 

1 
1 

EPB-5001 EPB-5001A 

EPB-1058 EPB-1059 
EPB-57 (4)EPB-57 
EPB-40 4 EPB-40 
12X-199 12X-199 
SX-1002 SX-1002 

EPB-50 
tEPB-4001 tEPB-4001 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EPB-5001 Studebaker 
EPB-5001A Studebaker Tr. 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

MOTOR 
(Issued 9-26-55) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EPF-4001 EPF-4001A 

Armature 1 EPF-2006 EPF-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWB-20 EWB-20 
Cam 1 EPF-55 EPF-55 
Cover, Switch 1 EMZ-59 EMZ-59 
Crank Arm Assy., Short 1 EMZ-1051 EMZ-1051 
Frame & Field Assembly 1 EPF-2001 EPF-2001 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 1 EPF-1005 EPF-1005 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 

Gasket Cover D. E. 1 EMZ-49 EMZ-49 
Gear, Right Hand 1 EMP-43R EMP-43R 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 1 EPF-2002 EPF-2002 

Brush 2 EPF-12 EPF-12 
Head Assembly, Drive End 1 EMZ-2003 EMZ-2003 
Key, Gear 1 EMP-40 EMP-40 
Lead Assembl:t: 1 EMZ-1075 EMZ-1075 
Lockwasher, Gear, 1/4 1 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut1 Gear 1 Hex. 1L4-20 1 X-3075 X-3075 
Plate & Switch Assembly 1 EMZ-2047 EMZ-2047 
Plate, Gear 1 EPF-25 EPF-25 

Screw Lock Armature Ad'ustin 1 4-20 1 EMZ-77 EMZ-77 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3 8 5 8X-3094 8X-3094 
Sleeve, Insulating, Lead Connection 2 EWJ-156 EWJ-156 
S[!rin�z Brush 2 EMV-18 EMV-18 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, . 032" Thick 1 HA-142 HA-142 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 1 EWY-29 EWY-29 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 1 EWJ-45A EWJ-45A 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 1 EMP-24 EMP-24 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EPF-4001 Imperial, Chrysler, 
DeSoto Plymouth 

EPF-4001A Dodge 

Printed in U. S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
(Issued 9-26-55) 

Name of Part No. 
Used EPF-5001 EPF-5001A EPF-5001B EPF-5001C 

Bracket Assembly, Mounting 1 EMZ-1058 EMZ-1058 EMZ-1058 EMZ-1058 
Grommet 3 EMZ-40 EMZ-40 EMZ-40 EMZ-40 

Crank Arm Assembly1 Long 1 EMZ-1060 EMZ-1076 EMZ-1076 EPF-1060 
Eccentric Bushing 2 EMZ-67 EMZ-67 EMZ-67 EPF-67 
Eccentric Spring 2 EMZ-66 EMZ-66 EMZ-66 EMZ-66 
Link1 Left 1 EMZ-1070L EMZ-1098L EMZ-1098L EPF-1070L 
Link, Right 1 EMZ-1070R EMZ-1071R EMZ-1071R EPF-1070R 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, Skpf. 1/4 1 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 X-1745 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1/4-28 1 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 8X-1063 
Retainer 1 EMZ-32 EMZ-32 EMZ-32 EMZ-32 

Screw, Mounting Bracket, Rd. Hd.l/4-20x3/8 3 23X-3261 23X-3261 23X-3261 23X-3261 
Spring Trip 2 EMZ-64 EMZ-64 EMZ-64 EPF-64 
Spring Washer 2 EMZ-72 EMZ-72 EMZ-72 EMZ-72 
Washer, Link Retainer 2 EMZ-65 EMZ-65 EMZ-65 EMZ-65 
Washer Steel 15- 32" Hole 3 EMZ-53 EMZ-53 EMZ-53 EMZ-53 
Washer, Steel, 9 32" Hole 3 EMZ-54 EMZ-54 EMZ-54 EMZ-54 
Wiper Motor (See Separate List For Parts) 1 EPF-4001 EPF-4001 EPF-4001A EPF-4001 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EPF-5001 Imoerial 
EPF-5001A Plvmouth 
EPF-5001B Dodge 
EPF-5001C Imperial, Chrysler, 

D eSoto 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket Assembly, Comm. End 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch 
Grommet 

Bracket, Lead 
Crank Arm Assembly, Short 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Coil Assembly, Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket, Cover, D. E. 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Gear, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Nylon Disc 
Plate, Switch Contact 
Screw, D. E. Cover, Fill. Rd. #8-32x3/8 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 
Sleeve, Insulating, Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Switch Contact Assembly 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arin. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E.,. 023" Thick 
Washer Arm. Thrust D. E. . 010" Thick 
Washer, Plain, D. E. Bracket 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut,. 065" Thick 
Washer,Plain,Gear Nut, .078" Thick 
Washer, Plain, Thru Bolt, #10 
Washer, Spring, Armature Thrust 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 

* Use as Required. 

No. 

Used EPF-4101 

Printed in U. S. A. 

1 EPF-2006 
2 EWB-20 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 EPB-77 
1 EMP-1052 
1 EPS-2001 
1 EPS-1005 
1 EWR-23 
2 8X-1521 
1 EMZ-49 
1 EMP-43R 
1 EPF-2002 
2 EPF-12 
1 EMZ-2003 
1 EMP-40 
1 
1 EMP-1077 
1 12X-3074 
2 12X-196 
1 X-3075 
1 EMZ-74 
1 EMP-54 
5 8X-3094 
1 EMZ-57 
1 EWJ -156 
2 EMV-18 
1 EMU-2047 
* 

1 
* 

* 

* 

2 
1 EMP-34 
1 VAD-176A 
1 
2 
1 
1 EWY-29 
1 EWJ-45A 
1 EMP-24 

UNIT 

EPF-4101 
EPF-4102 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 10-11-55) 

EPF-4102 

EPF-2006A 
EW0-20 
EMP-1097 
EPB-57 
EPB-40 
EPF-1096 
EMG-40 
EMP-74 
EMP-1048 
EPS-2001 
EPS-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EMP-51 
EMP-43R 
EPF-2002 
EPF-12 
EMP-2003A 
EMP-40 
EPB-70 
EMP-1085 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 

EMP-54 
8X-3094 

EMV-18 

EWR-81 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81A 
EWR-81B 
EWR-81F 
SW-635 
EMP-34 

EMP-25 
8X-349 
EWY-30 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

APPLICATION 

Dodge Truck 
International Harvester 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
(Issued 10-11-55) 

Name of Part 

Bracket AJ3sy. , Mounting 
Grommet 

Crank Arm AJ3sembly, Long 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Lockwasher Crank Arm Sk f. 1 4 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1 4-28 
Retainer 
Screw, Bracket, Rd. Hd. 1/4-20x3/8 
Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 3/8" Hole 
Washer. Felt, 15/64" Hole 
Washer, Steel, 15/32" Hole 
Washer, Steel, 9/32" Hole 
Wiper Motor 

t See separate list for parts. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

No. 
Used EPF-5101 

1 EMP-2065 
3 EMZ-40 
1 EMP-1053 
1 EMP-1063 
1 EMP-62 
1 X-1745 
1 8X-1063 
1 EWD-115 
3 23X-3261 
1 
2 EMD-47 
1 EW-97 
3 EMZ-53 
3 EMZ-54 
1 tEPF-4101 

UNIT 

EPF-5101 
EPF-5102 

EPF-5102 

EMP-1109 
EMP-1107 
EMP-1108 
X-1745 
8X-1063 
EWD-115 

EWJ-132 
EMD-47 

(2)EWJ -131 

tEPF-4102 

APPLICATION 

Dode:e True k 
International Harvester 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket Lead 
Crank Arm .Assy. , Short 
Frame & Field .Assy. 

Coil .Assy. , Field, Complete 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket, Cover, D. E. 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head .Assy. , Comm. End 

Brush 
Head .Assy., Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead .Assy. 
Lockwasher, Gear Nut, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Switch Contact 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 
Screw, Switch Contact, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Spring, Brush 
Switch Contact Assy. 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, . 065" Thick 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 

Printed in U. S. A. 

No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

EPH-4101 

EPH-2006 
EWB-20 
EMU-77 
EMU-1051 
EPH-2001 
EPH-1005 
SX-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EPH-2002 
EPF-12 
EMZ-2003 
EMP-40 
EMU-1075 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMP-54 
EMZ-77 
SX-3094 
EWF-18 
EMU-2047 
EMP-34 
VAD-176A 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 9-26-55} 

EPH-4101A 

EPH-2006 
EWB-20 
EMU-77 
EMU-1051 
EPH-2001 
EPH-1005 
SX-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EPH-2002 
EPF-12 
EMZ-2003 
EMP-40 
EMU-1075 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMP-54 
EMZ-77 
SX-3094 
EWF-18 
EMU-2047 
EMP-34 
VAD-176A 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EPH-4101 Plvmouth 
EPH-4101A Dodge 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 

(Issued 9-26-55) 

Name of Part 

Bracket Assy., Mounting 
Grommet 

Crank Arm Assy., Long 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Lockwasher Crank Arm Sk f. 1 4 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1 4-28 
Retainer 
Screw, Bracket, Rd. Hd. 1/4-20x3/8 
Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 3/8" Hole 
Washer Steel 15 32" Hole 
Washer, Steel, 9 32" Hole 
Wiper Motor (See Separate List for Parts) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

No. 
Used 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
3 
3 
1 

UNIT 

EPH-5101 

EPH-5101 

EMZ-1058 
EMZ-40 
EMU-1060 
EMU-1078L 
EMU-1071R 
X-1745 
8X-1063 
EMZ-32 
23X-3261 
EMU-72 
EMD-47 
EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 
EPH-4101 

EPH-5101A 

EMZ-1058 
EMZ-40 
EMU-1060 
EMU-1078L 
EMU-1071R 
X-1745 
8X-1063 
EMZ-32 
23X-3261 
EMU-72 
EMD-47 
EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 
EPH-4101A 

APPLICATION 

Plymouth 
EPH-5101A Dodge 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket, Lead 
Cover Assy., Drive End 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Coil Assy. , Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

Gasket Cover D. E. 
Gear, Right Hand 
Gear Shaft & Plate 
Head Assy. , Comm. End. 

Brush 
Head Assy., Drive End 
Key, Gear 
Lead 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Gear 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Nylon Disc 

' 

Plate, Gear 
Screw, Cover, FilL Hd. #8-32 x 3/8 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 

Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 

No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Printed in U. S. A. 

EPS-4001 

EPS-2006 
EWB-20 
EPB-77 
EPS-2047 
EPS-2001 
EPS-1005 
EWR-23 
8X-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EPB-1051 
EPF-2002 
EPF-12 
EPB-2003 
EMP-40 
EPB-70 
EPB-1075 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMZ-74 
EPS-12 
8X-3094 
EMZ-57 
EMV-l8 
EMP-34 
EMP-25 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

UNIT 

EPS-4001 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

{Issued 2-1-56) 

APPLICATION 

Studebaker, 
Studebaker Truck 

. 

.. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

ASSEMBLY 
(Issued 2-1-56) 

Name of Part 

Bracket Assembly, Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Lockwasher, Bracket Screw, 1 4 
Screw, Bracket, Rd. Hd. 1/4-20x1/2 
Strap, Ground 
Wiper Motor 

t See separate list for parts. 

No. 
Used 

1 
3 

3 

3 

3 

1 
1 

EPS-5001 EPS-5001A 

EPB-1058 EPB-1059 
EPB-57 (4) EPB-57 
EPB -40 4 EPB -40 
12X-199 12X-199 
BX-1002 BX-1002 

EPB-50 
t EPS -4001 t EPS -4001 

UNIT 

EPS-5001 
EPS-5001A-

Printed in U. S. A. 

APPLICATION 

Studebaker 
Studebaker Truck 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

MOTOR 
(Issued 10-4-56) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EPV-4001 EPV-4001A EPV-4001B 

Armature 1 EPV-2006 EPV-2006 EPV-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWB-20 EWB-20 EWB-20 
Bracket1 Lead 1 EPV-114 EPV-114 EPV-114 
Crank Arm Assy. , Short 1 EPV-l05l EPV-lll8 EPV-1i18 
Frame & Field Assy. 1 EPV-2001 EPV-2001 EPV-2001 

Coil Ass�. , Field, Complete 1 EPV-1005 EPV-1005 EPV-1005 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 8X-1521 

Gasket, Cover, D. E. 1 EPV-49 EPV-49 EPV-49 
Gear 2 Ri�ht Hand 1 EPV-43RA EPV-43RA EPV-43RA 
Head Assy. , Comm. End 1 EPV-2002 EPV-2002 EPV-2002 

Brush 2 EPF-12 EPF-12 EPF-12 
Head Assl. 2 Drive End 1 EPV-2003 EPV-2003 EPV-2003 
Insulator, Terminal 1 XA-867 XA-867 XA-867 
Insulator, Terminal, 90 • 1 XA-868 XA-868 XA-868 
Lead Assl·· 1 EPV-1115 EPV -1115A EPV -1115B 

Terminal 4 XA-864 XA-864 XA-864 
Lockwasher, Gear Nut, 1/4 1 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Lockwasher 1 Thru Bolt, #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 1 X- 3075 X-3075 X-3075 
Nylon Disc 1 EPV-78 EPV-78 EPV-78 
Plate & Switch Assl. 1 EPV-1113 EPV-1113 EPV-1113 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 
5/16-24x7/16 1 XA-863 XA-863 XA-863 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32x3L8 5 8X-3094 8X-3094 8X-3094 
Sleeve, Ins. , Lead Connection 3 EWJ -156 EWJ-156 EWJ-156 
Spring, Brush 2 EMV-18 EMV-18 EMV-18 
Washer, Plain, Gear Nut, 1/4"Thick 1 SW- 634 SW- 634 SW- 634 
Washer, Spring, Crarik Arm 1 EPV-34 EPV-34 EPV-34 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 1 EPV-26 EPV-26 EPV-26 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 1 EPV-25 EPV-25 EPV-25 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EPV-4001 Imperial 
EPV-4001A Chrysler, DeSoto, 

Dodge Plymouth 
EPV-4001B Dodge 

Printed in U. S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 
No. 
Used 

Bracket, Mounting 1 
Crank Arm Assy. , Long 1 
Eccentric Bushing 2 
Eccentric Spring 2 

Grommet, 3/10" Hole 4 
Grommet, 15/32" Hole 3 
Ground Strap 1 
Link, Left 1 
Link, Right 1 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm, Skpf.1/4 1 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex.1/4-28 1 
Retainer 1 
Screw, Bracket, Rd. Hd. 1/4-20x3/8 3 
Spring Trip 2 
Spring Washer 2 
Washer, Lirik Retainer 2 

Washer, Steel, 15/32"Hole 3 
Washer, Steel, 9/32" Hole 3 
Wiper Motor 1 

� See separate list for parts. 

EPV-5001 

EPV-65 
EPV-1060 
EPV-72 
EMZ-66 
EPV-50 
EMZ-40 
EPV-54 
EPV-1070L 
EPV-1070R 
X-3316 
BX-1063 
EMZ-32 
23X-3261 
EPV-64 
EPV-94 
EPV-95 
EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 

�EPV-4001 

UNIT 

EPV-5001 
EPV-5001A 

EPV-5001B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EPV-5001A 

EPV-75 
EPV -1117 
EPV-72 
EMZ-66 
EPV -50 
EMZ-40 
EPV-53 
EPV-1071L 
EPV-1071R 
X-3316 
BX-1063 
EMZ-32 
23X-3261 
EPV-64 
EPV-94 
EPV-95 
EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 

� EPV-4001A 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
ASSEMBLY 

(Issued 10-4-56} 

EPV-5001B 

EPV-75 
EPV-1117 
EPV-72 
EMZ-66 
EPV-50 
EMZ-40 
EPV-53 
EPV-1071L 
EPV-1071R 
X-3316 
BX-1063 
EMZ-32 
23X-3261 
EPV-64 
EPV-94 
EPV-95 
EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 

� EPV-4001B 

APPLICATION 

Imoerial 
Chrysler, DeSoto, 
Dod£e Plymouth 
Dodge 



... _��-·\·· "--:·�-��.-:···"· '.,·-•·"''lSI .. ----·· 

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Armature 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket, Lead 
Crank Arm Assy. , Short 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Coil Assy. , Field, Complete 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Screw, Pole Shoe 

GaWtet, Cover, D. E. 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assy. , Comm. End 

Brush (1" Lead 
Brush 1 1 4" Lead 

Head Assy., Drive End 
Key Gear 
Leaa Assy. 

Terminal 
Lockwasher, Gear, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 110 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Nylon Disc. 
Plate, Switch Contact 
Screw, Switch Contact, Fill. Hd. #8-32x3/8 
Screw, Lock, Armature Adjusting, 1/4-20 

Washer, Thrust, Inner, Crank Arm 

No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

UNIT 

EPW-4001 

EPW-4001A 

Printed in U. S. A. 

EPW-4001 

EPW-2006 
EWB-20 
EMU-77 
EPW-1076 
EPW-2001 
EPW-1005 
EWB-64 
8X-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EPW-2002 
EPF-12 
EPW-12 
EMZ-2003 
EMP-40 
EPW-1075 
XA-864 
12X-3074 
l2X-196 
X-3075 
EMZ-74 
EMP-54 
8X-3094 
EMZ-57 
EWF-18 
EMU-2047 
EMP-34 
VAD-l76A 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 10-4-56) 

EPW-4001A 

EPW-2006 
EWB-20 
EMU-77 
EPW-1076 
EPW-2001 
EPW-1005 
EWB-64 
8X-1521 
EMZ-49 
EMP-43R 
EPW-2002 
EPF-12 
EPW-12 
EMZ-2003 
EMP-40 
EPW-1075A 
XA-864 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EMZ-74 
EMP-54 
8X-3094 
EMZ-57 
EWF-18 
EMU-2047 
EMP-34 
VAD-l76A 
EWY-29 
EWJ-45A 
EMP-24 

APPLICATION 

DeSoto, Dodge, 
Plymouth 
Dodge 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Bracket, Mounting 
Crank Arm Assy. , Long 
Grommet 15 32" Hole 
Grommet, 3 10" Hole 
Ground Strap 
Insulator, Terminal 
Link, Left 
Link, Right 
Loclcwasher Crank Arm St f.1 4 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. -28 

Retainer 
Screw Bracket Rd. Hd. 1 4-20x3 8 

Washer, Brass 
Washer, Felt, 3/8" Hole 
Washer, Steel, 15/32" Hole 
Washer, Steel, 9/32'' Hole 
Wiper Motor 

l See separate list for parts. 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 

4 
3 
3 

1 

UNIT 

EPW-5001 

EPW-5001A 

Printed in U.S.A. 

EPW-5001 

EPW-42 
EPW-1060 
EMZ-40 
EPV-50 
EPW-53 
XA-869 
EPW-1070L 
EPW-1070R 
X-1745 
8X-1063 
EMZ-32 
23X-3261 
EMU­
EMD-47 
EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 

lEPW-4001 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
ASSEMBLY 

( Issued 10-4- 56) 

EPW-5001A 

EPW-42 
EPW-1060 
EMZ-40 
EPV-50 
EPW-53 
XA-869 
EPW-l070L 
EPW-1070R 
X-1745 
8X-1063 
EMZ-32 
23X-3261 
EMU­
EMD-47 
EMZ-53 
EMZ-54 

lEPW-4001A 

APPLICATION 

DeSoto, Dodge, 
Plvmouth 
Dodge 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
1\I;tme of Part Used EW -4001 EW-4002 EW-4101 EW-4102 

Armature 1 EW-2006A EW-2006A EW-2006A EW-2006A 
Bolt, Thru 2 EW-20 EW-20 EW-20 EW-20 
Comm. End Head Assy. 1 EW-2002 EW-2002 EW-2002 EW-2002 

Brush 2 EW-12 EW-12 EW-12 EW-12 
Cover Plate 1 EW-50 EW-50 EW-207 EW-207 
Cover, Switch 1 EW-1114 EW-1114 EW-1114 EW-1114 
Crank Arm 1 EW-2110 EW-2143 EW-2185 EW-2186 
Drive End Head Assy. 1 EW-2003 EW-2003 EW-2003A EW-2003A 

Gasket, Switch Cover 1 EW-121 EW-121 EW-189 EW-189 
Lead 1 EW-120 EW-120 EW-120 EW-120 
LockWasher, Relay Mtg. Sc., #8 1 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
Lockwasher, Term. Blk. Sc., #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Relay 1 EW-3055 EW-3055 EW-3055 EW-3055 
Terminal Block 1 EW-1118 EW-1118 EW-1118 EW-1118 
Screw, Contact Adj., Bdg. Rd. 
#8-32x5j16 1 BX-723 8X-723 BX-723 8X-723 
Screw, Relay Mtg., Bdg. Rd. 
#8-32x3j16 1 BX-722 BX-722 8X-722 BX-722 
Screw, Term. Blk., Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x3/8 2 BX-311 8X-311 BX-311 8X-311 
Washer, Contact Sc., Skpf. #8 1 X-1275 X-1275 X-1275 X-1275 

Frame & Field Assy. 1 EW-2001 EW-2130 EW-2001 EW-2130 
Field Coil Assy., Complete 1 EW-1005 EW-1005 EW-1005 EW-1005 

Field Coil Assy., Left 1 EW-1007 EW-1007 EW-1007 EW-1007 
Lead 1 EW-49 EW-49 EW-49 EW-49 

Field Coil, Right 1 EW-1008 EW-1008 EW-1008 EW-1008 
Grommet 4 EW-41 EW-41 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 EW-157 EW-157 EW-157 EW-157 
Tube, Insulating 1 EW-174 EW-174 EW-174 EW-174 

Gasket, Cover Plate 1 EW-51 EW-51 EW-208 EW-208 
Gear 1 EW-43 EW-43 EW-43 EW-43 
Grommet 1 EW-119 EW-119 EW-119 EW-119 
Grommet 1 EW-122 EW-122 EW-122 EW-122 
Key, Gear 1 EW-40 EW-40 EW-40 EW-40 
Lockwasher, #10 11 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Lockwasher, Sw. Cover Sc., #8 3 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
Nut, Gear Hex. #10-32 1 X-173 X-173 X-173 X-173 
Screw, Cover Plate, Fill. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 5 BX-870 8X-870 BX-870 8X-870 
Screw, Sw. Cover, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x1/4 3 BX-305 8X-305 BX-305 8X-305 
Screw, Term. Rd. Hd. #10-32x1j4 3 BX-312 8X-312 BX-312 8X-312 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 

(Issued 7 -13-48) 
File in 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 
Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EW-5001 EW-5003 EW-5101 EW-5103 

Link, Assembly 1 EW-1206 EW-1190 EW-1206 EW-1190 
Link 1 EW-16 1A EW-161A 
Link 1 EW-206 EW-206 
LockWasher, #10 1 12X-l96 12X-196 
Pin, Cotter, 1j16x1j2 1 8X-1531 BX-1531 
Screw, Link, Hex. Hd. 
#10-32x3L8 1 BX-1523 BX-1523 
Washer, Plain, #10 1 BX-351 BX-351 

Link, Pivot 1 EW-100 EW-100 
Motor Assy. (See separate list 

for parts.) 1 EW-4001 EW-4002 EW-4101 EW-4102 
Motor Connecting Link 1 EW-1132 EW-1132 

Pin, Cotter, 1j16x1j2 2 8X-1531 8X-1531 
Nut, Hex. #10-32 Cap 2 X-1030A X-1030A X-1030A X-1030A 
Nut, Pivot Arm 2 EW-81 EW-152 EW-81 EW-152 
Pivot Support Assy., Left 1 EW-1089B EW-2196 EW-1089B EW-2196 
Pivot Support Assy., Right 1 EW-2209 EW-2195 EW-2209 EW-2195 
Spacer 2 EW-145 EW-145 
Spring Assy. 3 EW-1095 EW -1095A(2) EW-1095 EW-1095A(2) 
Spring, Assy. 1 EW-1133 EW-1133 
Switch Assy. 1 XA-535 XA-535 
Washer, Brass 2 EW-159 EW-159 
Washer, Felt 4 EW-97 EW-97 EW-97 EW-97 
Washer, Fibre 2 EW-160 EW-160 
Washer, Rubber 2 EW-141 EW-141 
Wiper Arm Assy ., Left 1 EW-2106LB EW-2136L EW-2106L B EW-2136L 

Spring 1 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 
Wiper Arm Assy., Right 1 EW-2106RB EW-2136R EW-2106RB EW-2136R 

Spring 1 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 
*Wiper Blade 2 XA-536 XA-537 X A-536 XA-537 

* Not subject to standard discounts. 

(Issued 7 -19-48) 
File in 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWB-4001 EWB-4002 

Armature 1 EWB-2006 EWB-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWB-20 EWB-20 -

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 1 EWB-46 EWB-46 -----;:C;-c o-'m-m--'--" . �E' n' d"H;.;- e-'ad::...c;-::A..;=:ss-'y::..:.=---- ---;1;:------;;;;..;E WB-21.l02 EWB-'2,::.,;0"'0..-2----
-

----
--

Brush 1 EWB-12 EWB-12 
Cover Plate 1 EWB-1050 EWB-50A 
Cover, Switch 1 EWB-1037 EWB-1037 
Crank Arm 1 EWB-2041 EWB-2055 
Crank Arm & Cam 1 EWB-2041A EWB-2055A 
Drive End Head Assy. ·-------.1-' E"'W� B'-' 1"00"' 3..-:-

--;;E;;; W�B� -·1" 0"'0:.<- 3=--------------

Grommet 1 EC-41 EC-41 
Oil Seal 1 EWB-34 EWB-34 
Pin,Dowel -----,1'-�I G� F�-�9� 8�--�I�G�F�-h9..-8 ____________ _ 

Frame & Field Assy. 1 (EWB-2001) (EWB-2060) 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 2 EWB-45 EWB-45 
Field Coil Assy., Complete ·--1 EWB-1005 EWB-1005 

Field Coil Assy., Left 1 EWB-1007 EWB-1007 
Stud, Terminal 1 EWB-43 EWB-43 

Field Coil Assy., Right -.1- -;;E<..W..-B� -lr,0;.,0"' 8.----;E� W;� B:-----i 1-K00"'8.,.--------------

Lead A ssy. 1 EWB-1043 EWB-1043 
Stud, Terminal 1 EWB-43 EWB-43 

Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWB-64 EWB-64 
Insulation, Term. Stud 1 EWB-44 EWB-44 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 2 SX-144 8X-144 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 SX-1521 SX-1521 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 2 GBW-34 GBW-34 

--washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10 2 SX-349 8X-349 
Gasket, Cover Plate 1 EWB-51 EWB-51 
Gasket, Switch Cover --

-�1;- -
_.:E:;;W;;.= B=-.-_; 3...:::8 

___ �E� W;;.B=-.-. -3:--8=--
--

-
----------

Gear 2 EW-43 EW-43 
Grommet, Mtg. Stud 1 EW -41 
Insulation, Term. Stud 2 EWB-44 

Key, Gear 2 EW -40 
Link t 2 EW-228 
Lockwasher, #10 16 12X-196 
Lockwasher, Cover Sc., #8 4 12X-195 
Nut, Cover Plate Sc., Hex. #10-32 6 SX-144 
Nut, Gear 2 X-173 
Pivot Support Assy. t 2 EW-1216 
Pivot Support Cap t 2 
Relay Assy. 1 

Bracket, Contact 1 
Lockwasher, Relay Mtg. Sc. #8 1 
Relay 1 
Screw, Relay Mtg., Bdg. Hd.#8-32 1 
Stud, Terminal 2 

Resistor 1 
Screw, Contact Lock, Bdg. Hd.#8-32 1 
Screw, Cover Plate, Fill. Hd.#10-32 6 
Screw, Sw. Cover, Rd. Hd. #8-32 4 
Spring Assy. t 4 
Spring, Brush 2 
Stud, Adjusting 1 
Stud, Mounting 1 
Washer, Contact Sc., Plain #8 1 
Washer, Mtg. Stud, Plain 1 

EWB-3055 
EW-1070 
X-195 
EW-3055 
8X-722 
EWB-43 

SX-723 
SX-870 
8X-305 

EW-18 
EW-125 
EWB-65 
8X-350 
SX-1576 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EWB-44 
EW-40 
EW-1236 
12X-196 
12X-195 
SX-144 
X-173 
EW-1235 
EW-234 
EWB-3055 
EW-1070 
X-195 
EW-3055 
SX-722 
EWB-43 
EWB-1057 
SX-723 
8X-870 
8X-305 
EW-1095 A 
EW-18 
EW-125 
EWB-56 
SX-350 
X-1270 

(Continued on Reversed Side) 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWB-4001 EWB-4002 

Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 2 8X-183A 8X-183A 
Wiper Arm Assy ., Left t 1 EW-2231L EW-2233L 

Spring t 1 EW-103 EW-103 
Wiper Arm Assy., Right t 1 EW-2231R EW-2233R 

Spring t 1 EW-103 EW-103 

t These parts are used with but are not a part of these windshield wipers. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." (Issued 7 -21-48) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWD-4001 EWD-4002 

Armature 1 EWH-2006 EWH-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWD-20 EWD-20 
Clamp, Wiring Harness 1 EWD-76 EWD-76 
Comm. End Head Assy. 1 EWD-2002 EWD-2002 

Brush 2 EWD-12 EWD-12 
Cover Plate 1 EWD-50 EWD-50 
Crank Arm 1 EWD-2030 EWD-2071 
Crank A rm & Cam 1 EWD-2030A EWD-2071A 
Drive End Head A ssy. 1 EWH-1003S EWH-1003S 

Grommet 1 EC-41 EC-41 
Pin, Dowel 1 IGF-98 IGF-98 

Frame & Field A ssy. 1 (EWD-2001) (EWD-2001A) 
Field Coil Assy., Complete 1 EWD-1005 EWD-1005 

Field Coil Assy., Left 1 EWD-1007 EWD-1007 
Lead 1 EWD-41 EWD-41 

Field Coil, Right 1 EWD-1008 EWD-1008 
Grommet, Mtg. 1 EC-41 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWB-64 EWB-64 
Rivet, Field Ground 1 X-1560 X-1560 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 
Stud, Mtg. 1 EWB-65 EWB-56 
Terminal, Field Ground 1 EWD-63 EWD-63 
Washer, Mtg. Stud 1 EW-156 
Washer, Mtg. Stud 1 8X-1576 X-1274 

Gasket, Cover Plate 1 EWD-51 EWD-51 
Gear 2 EW-43 EW-43 
Key, Gear 2 EW-40 EW-40 
Lead, Resistor, Black 1 EWD-69 EWD-69 
Lockwasher, #10 10 12X-196 12X-196 
Lockwasher, Clamp Sc., #8 2 12X-195 12X-195 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 2 X-173 X-173 
Resistor - Marked 3.5 1 EWD-61 EWD-61 
Screw, Cover Plate, Fill. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 6 8X-870 8X-870 
Screw, Clamp, Rd. Hd.#8-32x5j16 2 8X-304 8X-304 
Screw, Res. Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x9j16 2 8X-47 8X-47 
Screw, Sw. Adj., Rd. Hd.#8-32x1/4 1 SX-305 8X-305 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 
Switch, Parking 1 EWD-2055 EWD-2055 
Terminal, Resistor Lead 2 EWD-58 EWD-58 
Tube, Ins., Res. Mtg. 2 EWD-46 EWD-46 
Washer, Ins., Res. Mtg. 2 MU-26 MU-26 
Washer, Ins., Res. Mtg. 2 X-1162 X-1162 
Washer, Res. & Sw. Adj. Sc. Plain#8 3 8X-350 SX-350 
Washer, Rd. & Sw. Adj. Sc. Skpf.#8 3 X-1275 X-1275 
Washer, Spring, Gear 2 EWH-25 EWH-25 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 4 EWH-26 EWH-26 
Wiring Harness 1 EWD-1048 EWD-1077 

(Issued 7-26-48) 
"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Printed in ll. S. A. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWD-5001 EWD-5002 EWD-5003 

Link, L.H. 1 EWD-100 EWD-109 EWD-100 
Link, R.H. 1 EWD-100 EWD-108 EWD-100 
Motor .Assy. (See separate list 

for parts.) 1 EWD-4001 EWD-4002 EWD-4001 
Nut, Wiper Arm Mfg., Hex. 1/4-28 2 X-1583 X-1583 X-1583 
Pivot Support Assy. 2 EWD-1090 EWD-1113 EWD-1090 
Pivot Support Cap 2 EWD-111 
Retamer 4 EWD-115 
Washer, Felt 4 EW-97 
Wiper Arm Assy., Left 1 EWD-2106L EWD-2233L EWD-2106LA 

Spring 1 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 
Wiper Arm Assy., Right 1 EWD-2106R EWD-2233R EWD-2106RA 

Spring 1 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 

(Issued 7 -26-48) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWH-4001 EWH-4002 

Armature 1 EWH-2006 EWH-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWD-20 EWD-20 
Clamp, Wiring Harness 1 EWD-76 EWD-76 
Comm. End Head Assy. 1 EWD-2002 EWD-2002 

Brush 2 EWD-12 EWD-12 
Cover Plate 1 EWD-50 EWD-50 
Crank Arm 1 EWD-2030 EWD-2071 
Crank Arm & Cam 1 EWD-2030A EWD-2071A 
Drive End Head Assy. 1 EWH-1003S EWH-1003S 

Grommet 1 EC-41 EC-41 
Pin, Dowel 1 IGF-98 IGF-98 

Frame & Field Assy. 1 (EWD-2001) (EWD-2001A) 
Field Coil Assy., Complete 1 EWD-1005 EWD-1005 

Field Coil Assy., Left 1 EWD-1007 EWD-1007 
Lead 1 EWD-41 EWD-41 

Field Coil, Right 1 EWD-1008 EWD-1008 
Grommet, Mtg. 1 EC-41 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWB-64 EWB-64 
Rivet, Field Ground 1 X-1560 X-15M 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 BX-1521 
Stud, Mtg. 1 EWB-65 EWB-56 
Terminal, Field Ground 1 EWD-63 EWD-63 
Washer, Mtg. Stud 1 EW-156 
Washer, Mtg. Stud 1 8X-1576 X-1274 

Gasket, Cover Plate 1 EWD-51 EWD-51 
Gear 2 EW-43 EW-43 
Key, Gear 2 EW-40 EW-40 
Lead, Resistor, Black 1 EWD-69 EWD-69 
Lockwasher, #10 10 12X-196 12X-196 
Lockwasher, Clamp Sc., #8 2 12X-195 12X-195 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 2 X-173 X-173 
Resistor -Marked 3.5 1 EWD-61 EWD-61 
Screw, Cover Plate, Fill Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 6 BX-870 BX-870 
Screw, Clamp, Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 2 BX-304 8X-304 
Screw, Res. Mtg., Rd. Hd. #8-32x9j16 2 BX-47 BX-47 
Screw, Sw. Adj., Rd., Hd. #8-32x1j4 1 BX-305 8X-305 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 
Switch, Parking 1 EWD-2055 EWD-2055 
Terminal, Resistor Lead 2 EWD-58 EWD-58 
Tube, Ins., Res. Mtg. 2 EWD-46 EWD-46 
Washer, Ins., Res. Mtg. 2 MU-26 MU-26 
Washer, Ins., Res. Mtg. 2 X-1162 X-1162 
Washer, Res. & Sw. Adj. Sc., Plain#B 3 BX-350 BX-350 
Washer, Res. & Sw. Adj. Sc., Skpf.#8 3 X-1275 X-1275 
Washer, Spring, Gear 2 EWH-25 EWH-25 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 4 EWH -26 EWH-26 
Wiring Harness 1 EWD-1048 EWD-1116 

(Issued 7 -26-48) 
"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can he assembled as needed." 

Printed in U.S. A. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
W INDSHI ELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWH-5001 EWH-5003 EWH-5004 

Link, L.H. 1 EWD-100 EWD-100 EWD-109 
Link, R.H. 1 EWD-100 EWD-100 EWD-108 
Motor Assy. (See separate list 

for parts.) 1 EWH-4001 EWH-4001 EWH-4002 
Nut, Wiper Arm Mtg., Hex. 1/4-28 2 X-1583 X-1583 
Pivot Support Assy. 2 EWD-1090 EWD-1090 EWD-1113 
Pivot Support Cap 2 EWD-111 
Retamer 4 EWD-115 
Wiper Arm Assy., Left 1 EWD-2106L EWD-2106LA EWD-2233L 

Spring 1 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 
Wiper Arm Assy ., Right 1 EWD-2l06R EWD-2l06RA EWD-2233R 

Spring 1 EW-103 EW-103 EW-103 

(Issued 7 -26-48) 

File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 

Printed in l;. �- A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

MOTOR
. 

(Issued 5-18-54) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWJ-4001 EWJ-4001A EWJ-4002 EWJ-4003 

Arm, Crank 2 EWJ-2071 EWJ-2071 EWJ-2076 EWJ-2071 
Armature 1 EWJ-2006 EWJ-2006 EWJ-2006 EWJ-2006 
Base Plate & Switch Assembl� 1 EWJ-2056 EWJ-2056 EWJ-2056 EWJ-2056 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 
Cover Assembly, Switch 1 EWJ-1055 EWJ-1055 EWJ-1055 EWJ-1055 

Cover 1 EWJ-55 EWJ-55 EWJ-55 EWJ-55 
Grommet 1 SSB-43 SSB-43 SSB-43 SSB-43 

Frame & Field Assembly 1 EWJ-2001 EWJ-2001 EWJ-2001 EWJ-2001 
Coil Ass�. 1 Field1 ComElete 1 EWJ-1005 EWJ-1005 EWJ-1005 EWJ-1005 

Insulation, Field Coil 1 EWJ-163 EWJ-163 EWJ-163 EWJ-163 
Coil, Field 1 EWJ-1007 E WJ-1007 EWJ-1007 EWJ-1007 
Coil1 Field1 Grounded 1 EWJ-1008 EWJ-1008 EWJ-1008 EWJ-1008 

Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 8X-1521 8X-1521 
Gasket, Cover Plate 2 EWJ-51 EWJ-51 EWJ-51 EWJ-51 
Gear 1 Left Hand 1 EWJ-43L EWJ-43L EWJ-43L EWJ-43L 
Gear, Right Hand 1 EWJ-43R EWJ-43R EWJ-43R EWJ-43R 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 1 EWJ-2002 EWJ-2002 EWJ-2002 EWJ-2002 

Brush 2 EWD-12 EWD-12 EWD-12 EWD-12 
Head Assembly, Drive End 1 EWJ-2003 EWJ-2003 EWJ-2003 EWJ-2003 

Grommet 1 EWJ-19 EWJ-19 EWJ-19 EWJ-19 
Ke�1 Gear 2 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 
Lead Assembly 1 EWJ-75 EWJ-75C EWJ-75A EWJ-75 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 8 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
Lockwasher 1 Gear Screw 1 1[4 2 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 2 X-3075 X-3075 X-3075 X-3075 
Plate Cover 1 EWJ-50 EWJ-50 EWJ-50 EWJ-50 
Plate, Gear 1 EWJ-54 EWJ-54 EWJ-41 EWJ-128 
Plunger 1 EWJ-64 EWJ-64 EWJ-64 EWJ-64 
Screw 2 Cover 2 Fill. Hd. #8-32x5/16 8 8X-888 8X-888 8X-888 8X-888 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 
Tube, Insulating 1 EWJ-78 EWJ-78 EWJ-78 EWJ-78 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/64" 
Thick * EWJ-81 EWJ-81 EWJ-81 EWJ-81 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C. E. & D. E., 
1/32" Thick 3 EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
Washer1 Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
1[32" Thick * EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
. 023'' Thick * EWJ-81B EWJ-81B EWJ-81B EWJ-81B 
Washer Gear 1 EWJ-47 EWJ-47 EWJ-47 EWJ-47 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 2 EWJ-39 EWJ-39 EWJ-39 EWJ-39 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 4 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 

* Use as Required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EWJ-4001 Chrysler, DeSoto, 
Dodge 

EWJ-4001A Chrysler 
EWJ-4002 Dodge (Truck) 
EWJ-4003 Chrysler, DeSoto, 

Dodge 

Printed in U.S. A. 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

MOTOR 
Q:ssued 5-18-54� 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWJ-4004 EWJ-4005 EWJ-4006 EWJ-4007 

Arm, Crank 2 EWJ-2071 EWJ-2071 EWJ-2143 EWJ -2071 
Armature 1 EWJ-2006 EWJ-2006 EWJ-2006 EWJ-2006 
Base Plate & Switch Assembl� 1 EWJ-2056 EWJ-2056 EWJ-2056 EWJ-2056 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 
Cover Assembly, Switch 1 ENJ-1055 EWJ-1055 EWJ-1055 EWJ-1055 

Cover 1 EWJ-55 ENJ-55 EWJ-55 EWJ-55 
Grommet 1 SSB-43 SSB-43 SSB-43 SSB-43 

Frame & Field Assembly 1 EWJ-2001 EWJ-2001 EWJ-2001 EWJ-2145 
Coil Assy_. 1 Field1 ComElete 1 EWJ-1005 EWJ-1005 EWJ-1005 EWJ-1005 

Insulation, Field Coil 1 EWJ-163 EWJ-163 EWJ-163 EWJ-163 
Coil, Field 1 EWJ-1007 EWJ-1007 EWJ-1007 EWJ-1007 
Coil 2 Field2 Grounded 1 EWJ-1008 EWJ-1008 EWJ-1008 EWJ-1008 

Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 8X-1521 8X-1521 
Gasket, Cover Plate 2 EWJ-51 EWJ-51 EWJ-51 EWJ-51 
Gear 1 Left Hand 1 EWJ-43L EWJ-43L EWJ-43L EWJ-43L 
Gear, Right Hand 1 EWJ-43R EWJ-43R EWJ-43R EWJ-43R 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 1 EWJ-2002 EWJ-2002 EWJ-2002 EWJ-2002A 

Brush 2 EWD-12 EWD-12 EWD-12 EWD-12 
Head Assembly, Drive End 1 EWJ-2003 EWJ-2003 EWJ-2003 EWJ-2003A 

Grommet 1 EWJ-19 EWJ-19 EWJ-19 EWJ-19 
Key_1 Gear 2 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 
Lead Assembly 1 EWJ-75B EWJ-75 EWJ-75A EWJ-75 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 8 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 12X-195 
Lockwasher 1 Gear Screw 1 1L 4 2 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 2 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 2 X-3075 X-3075 X-3075 X-3075 
Plate 1 Cover 1 EWJ-50 EWJ-50 EWJ-50 EWJ-50 
Plate, Gear 1 EWJ-128 EWJ-136 EWJ-41 EWJ-54 
Plunger 1 EWJ-64 EWJ-64 EWJ-64 EWJ-64 
Screw 1 Cover 1 Fill. Hd. #8-32x5L16 8 8X-888 8X-888 8X-888 8X-888 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 
Tube, Insulating 1 EWJ-78 EWJ-78 EWJ-78 EWJ-78 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
1L64" Thick * EWJ-81 EWJ-81 EWJ-81 EWJ-81 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C. E. & 

D. E. , 1/32" Thick 3 EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ -81A EWJ-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E , 
1L32'' Thick * EWJ -81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
. 023" Thick * EWJ-81B EWJ-81B EWJ-81B EWJ-81B 
Washer Gear 1 EWJ-47 EWJ-47 EWJ-47 EWJ-47 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 2 EWJ-39 EWJ-39 EWJ-39 EWJ-39 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 4 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EWJ-4004 Kaiser-Frazer 
EWJ-4005 Volvo {TaxillExport) 
EWJ-4006 Dodge (Truck), DeSoto (Truck) 

(Export) Fargo (Truck)( Canada) 
EWJ-4007 DeSoto Dodge 

Printed in U.S. A. 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWJ-4007A 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Base Plate & Switch Assembly 
Bolt, Thru 
Bracket & Cover Assy. , Mounting 

Eyelet 
Grommet 

Bracket & Switch Assy. , Mounting 
Eyelet 
Grommet 

Cover, Switch 
Cover Assembly, Switch 

Cover 
Grommet 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Coil Assy., Field, Complete 

Insulation, Field Coil 
Coil, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate, Cover 
Plate, Gear 
Plunger 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32x5/16 
Sleeve, Insulating, Lead Connection 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E., 
1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C. E. & D. E., 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
8 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

8 
1 
2 
1 

1/32" Thick 3 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 
. 023" Thick 
Washer Gear 1 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 2 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 4 

* Use as required. 

EWJ-2071 
EWJ-2006 
EWJ-2056 
EWJ-20 

EWJ-1055 
EWJ-55 
SSB-43 
EWJ-2145 
EWJ-1005 
EWJ-163 
EWJ-1007 
EWJ-1008 
BX-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002A 
EWD-12 
EWJ-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EWJ-75C 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EWJ-50 
EWJ-54 
EWJ-64 

8X-888 

EW-18 
EWJ-78 

EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 

EWJ-81A 

EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EWJ-4008 

EWJ-2071 
EWJ-2006 

EWJ-20 
EWJ-1158 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWJ-2154 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWJ-159 

EWJ-2001A 
EWJ-1005 
EWJ-163 
EWJ-1007 
EWJ-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002A 
EWD-12 
EWJ-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EMG-75A 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 

EWJ-155 

8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EW-18 
EMG-78 

EWJ-81 

EW J-81A 

EWJ-81A 

EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

UNIT 

EWJ-4007A 
EWJ-4008 
EWJ-4008A 
EWJ-4009 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 5-18-54) 

EWJ-4008A EWJ-4009 

EWJ-2071 EWJ-2071 
EWJ-2006 EWJ-2006 

EWJ-2056 
EWJ-20 EWJ-20 
EWJ-1158 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWJ-2154 
EWY-94 
EWY-42 
EWJ-159 

EWJ-1055 
EWJ-55 
SSB-43 

EWJ-2001A EWJ-2145 
EWJ-1005 EWJ-1005 
EWJ-163 EWJ-163 
EWJ-1007 EWJ-1007 
EWJ-1008 EWJ-1008 
8X-1521 8X-1521 
EWJ-51 EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002A EWJ-2002A 
EWD-12 EWD-12 
EWJ-2003A EWJ-2003A 
EWJ-19 EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 EWJ-40 
EMG-75 EWJ-75B 
12X-195 12X-195 
12X-3074 12X-3074 
12X-196 12X-196 
X-3075 X-3075 

EWJ-50 
EWJ-155 EWJ-128 

EWJ-64 

8X-888 8X-888 
EWJ-156 
EW-18 EW-18 
EMG-78 EWJ-78 

EWJ-81 EWJ-81 

EWJ -81A EWJ-81A 

EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 

EWJ-81B EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

Chrysler 
Chrysler 
Dodge 
Kaiser-Frazer 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Arm, Crank 
Armature 
Base Plate & Switch Assembly 
Bolt, Thru 
Cover Assembly, Switch 

Cover 
Grommet 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Coil Assy. , Field, Complete 

Insulation, Field Coil 
Coil, Field 
Coil, Field, Grounded 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Gasket, Cover Plate 
Gear, Left Hand 
Gear, Right Hand 
Head Assembly, Comm. End 

Brush 
Head Assembly, Drive End 

Grommet 
Key, Gear 
Lead Assembly 
Lockwasher, Cover Screw, #8 
Lockwasher, Gear Screw, 1/4 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 
Nut, Gear, Hex. 1/4-20 
Plate Cover 
Plate, Gear 
Plunger 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
Spring, Brush 
Tube, Insulating 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/64" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C. E. & D. E. 
1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" Thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. , . 023" Thick 
Washer, Gear 
Washer, Spring, Crank Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 

* Use as required. 

No. 
Used EWJ-4010 

2 EWJ-2071 
1 EWJ-2006 
1 EWJ-2056 
2 EWJ-20 
1 EWJ-1055 
1 EWJ-55 
l SSB-43 
1 EWJ-2145 
1 EWJ-1005 
1 EWJ-163 
1 EWJ-1007 
1 EWJ-1008 
2 8X-1521 
2 EWJ-51 
1 EWJ-43L 
1 EWJ-43R 
1 EWJ-2002A 
2 EWD-12 
1 EWJ-2003A 
1 EWJ-19 
2 EWJ-40 
1 EWJ-75 
8 12X 195 
2 12X-3074 
2 12X-196 
2 X-3075 
1 EWJ-50 
1 EWJ-136 
1 EWJ-64 
8 8X-888 
2 EW-18 
1 EWJ-78 
* EWJ-81 

3 EWJ-81A 
* EWJ-81A 
* EWJ-81B 
1 EWJ-47 
2 EWJ-39 
4 EWJ -45 

UNIT 

EWJ-4010 
EWJ-4011 

EWJ-4012 

Printed in U.S. A. 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
MOTOR 

(Issued 5-18-54) 

EWJ-4011 

EWJ-2143 
EWJ-2006 
EWJ-2056 
EWJ-20 
EWJ-1055 
EWJ-55 
SSB-43 
EWJ-2145 
EWJ-1005 
EWJ-163 
EWJ-1007 
EWJ-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002A 
EWD-12 
EWJ-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EWJ-75A 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EWJ-50 
EWJ-41 
EWJ-64 
8X-888 
EW-18 
EWJ-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EWJ-45 

APPLICATION 

EWJ-4012 

EWJ-2071 
EWJ-2006 
EWJ-2056 
EWJ-20 
EWJ-1055 
EWJ-55 
SSB-43 
EWJ-2145 
EWJ-1005 
EWJ-163 
EWJ-1007 
EWJ-1008 
8X-1521 
EWJ-51 
EWJ-43L 
EWJ-43R 
EWJ-2002A 
EWD-12 
EWJ-2003A 
EWJ-19 
EWJ-40 
EWJ-1075G 
12X-195 
12X-3074 
12X-196 
X-3075 
EWJ-50 
EWJ-128 
EWJ-64 
8X-888 
EW-18 
EWJ-78 
EWJ-81 

EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81A 
EWJ-81B 
EWJ-47 
EWJ-39 
EW'J-45 

Volvo (Taxi)(Ex_I>ort) 
Dodge (Truck), DeSoto (Truck) 
(Canada) Fargo (Truck)( Canada) 
Kaiser 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Bracket Assembly, Mounting 
Grommet 

Stud, Mou nting 
Washer, Plain, Bracket Mounting Stud 
Windshield Wiper Motor 

(See Separate List for Parts) 

No. 
Used 

1 
4 
4 
3 

1 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EWJ-5004 

EWJ-1133 
EWJ-42 
EWJ-23 
sw-634A 

EWJ-4004 

UNIT 

EWJ-5004 
EWJ-5009 
EWJ-5012 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 
(Issued 5-18-54) 

EWJ-5009 EWJ-5012 

EWJ-1133 EWJ-1133 
EWJ-42 EWJ-42 
EWJ-23 EWJ -23 
SW-634A SW-634A 

EWJ-4009 EWJ-4012 

APPLICATION 

Kaiser-Frazer 
Kaiser 
Kaiser 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWK-4001 EWK-4002 EWK-4101 EWK-4102 

Armature 1 EWK-2006 EWK-2006 EWK-2006 EWK-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EW-20 EW-20 EW-20 EW-20 
Cover Plate 1 EWK-50 EWK-50A EWK-50B EWK-50C 
Crank Arm 1 EWK-2071 EWK-2072 EWK-2071 EWK-2072 
Frame & Field Assy. 1 (EWK-2001) (EWK-2001) (EWK-2001) (EWK-2001) 

Coil Assy ., Field, Complete 1 EWK-1005 EWK-1005 EWK-1005 EWK-1005 
Coil Assy., Field, Left 1 EWK-1007 EWK-1007 EWK-1007 EWK-1007 

Lead 1 EWD-41B EWD-41B EWD-41B EWD-41B 
Coil, Field, Right 1 EWK-1008 EWK-1008 EWK-1008 EWK-1008 

Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWB-64 EWB-64 EWB-64 EWB-64 
Rivet, Field, Grd. Term. 1 19X-1474 19X-1474 19X-1474 19X-1474 
Screwz Pole Shoe 2 19X-1521 19X-1521 19X-1521 19X-1521 
Terminal, Field Ground 1 EWD-63 EWD-63 EWD-63 EWD-63 

Gasket, Cover Plate 1 EW-208 EW-208 EW-208 EW-208 
Gear 1 EWK-43 EWK-43 EWK-43 EWK-43 
Head Assy., Comm. End 1 EW-2002 EW-2002 EW-2002 EW-2002 

Brush 2 EW-12 EW-12 EW-12 EW-12 
Head Assy., Drive End 1 EWK-2003 EWK-2003A EWK-2003C EWK-2003C 

Clamp, Lead 1 EWK-14 EWK-14 EWK-14 EWK-14 
Head, Drive End 1 EWK-1003 EWK-1003 EWK-1003A EWK-1003A 
Insulation, Resistor 1 EWK-68 EWK-68 EWK-68 EWK-68 
Insulating Tube, Res. Mtg. Screw 2 EWD-46 EWD-46 EWD-46 EWD-46 
Lead Assy. 1 EWK-1048 EWK-1048A EWK-1048A EWK-1048A 
Lead, Resistor (Black) 1 EWD-69A EWD-69A EWD-69A EWD-69A 
Lockwasher, Clamp Sc., #10 1 12X-196 12X-l96 12X-196 12X-196 
Resistor (Marked 2) 1 EWD-61B EWD-61B EWD-61B EWD-61B 
Screw, Clamp, Rd. Hd. #10-32x5 16 1 19X-321 19X-321 19X-321 19X-321 
Screw, Res. Mtg., Rd. Hd. #8-32xll 6 2 9X-1494 19X-l494 19X-1494 19X-1494 
Screw, Switch Adj., Rd. Hd. #8-32x1/4 1 19X-305 19X-305 19X-305 19X-305 
Switchz Parking 1 EWK-2055 EWK-2055 EWK-2057 EWK-2057 
Terminal, Res. Lead 2 EWD-58 EWD-58 EWD-58 EWD-58 
Washer, Ins., Res. Mtg. Sc. 4 X-1162 X-1162 X-1162 X-1162 
Washer, Plain, Res. Mtg. & Switch Adj. Sc.#8 3 19X-350 19X-350 19X-350 19X-350 
Washer, Res. Mtg. & Switch Adj. Sc., Skj)f. #8 3 X-1275 X-1275 X-1275 X-1275 

Key, Gear 1 EW-40 EW-40 EW-40 EW-40 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, Cover Sc., Gear Sc., #10 8 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 1 X-173 X-173 X-173 X-173 
Screw, Cover, Fill. Hd. #10-32x5j16 5 19X-870 19X-870 19X-870 19X-870 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 EW-18 
Washer, Arm. Thrust * EWJ-81 EWJ-81 EWJ-81 EWJ-81 
Washer, Arm. Thrust * EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A EWJ-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust * EWJ-81B EWJ-81B EWI-81B EWI-81B 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 2 EWK-26 EWK-26 EWK-26 EWK-26 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EWK-4001 
EWK-4002 Dodge (Truck) 
EWK-4101 
EWK-4102 

(Issued 4-4-49) 

Printed in U. S. A. 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSIDELD WIPER 

MOTOR 
(Issued 4-10-51) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWR-4001 EWR-4001A 

Armature 1 EWR-2006 EWR-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 
Bracket Assy. , Comm. End 1 EV.'R-1084 EWR-1084 

Grommet 1 EWR-42 EWR-42 
Bracket & Switch Assy. 1 Drive End 1 EWR-2082 EWR-2082 

Grommet 1 EWR-42 EWR-42 
Plunger 1 EWR-64 EWR-64 
Retainer 1 EWR-63 EWR-63 
Washer, Felt 1 EWR-62 EWR-62 

Crank Arm Ass:y. 1 Short 1 EWR-1071 EWR-1071 
Frame & Field Assy. 1 (EWR-2001) (EWR-2001) 

Coil Assy., Field, Complete 1 EWR-1005 EWR-1005 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWR-23 EWR-23 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 

Gasket, Switch Cover 1 EWR-51 EWR-51 
Gear, Left Hand 1 EWR-43 EWR-43 
Head Assy. , Comm. End 1 EWR-2002 EWR-2002 

Brush 2 EWD-12 EWD-12 
Head Assy. , Drive End 1 EWR-2003 EWR-2003 

Pin Dowel 1 IGF-98 IGF-98 
Key, Gear 1 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 
Lead Assy. 1 EWR-75 EWR-75A 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt & Gear Sc., #10 3 12X·196 12X-196 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 1 X-173 X-173 
Plate, Gear 1 EWR-54 EWR�54 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32x5/16 4 8X-3094 8X-3094 
Spring, Brush 2 EW-18 EW-18 
Switch Cover 1 EWR-55 EWR-55 
Washer 1 Arm. Thrust1 D. E. * EWR-81 EWR-81 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. 1 EWR-81A EWR-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. * EWR-81A EWR-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E. * EWR-81B EWR-81B 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm 1 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EWR-4001 Dode:e 
EWR·4001A Dodge (Canada), Plymouth 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPlJENT & PAR1,S LISTS 

WINDSHIELD WIPER 

(Issued 4-10-51) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWR-5001A EWR-5001B EWR-5001C EWR-5001D EWR-5001E 

Crank Arm Assy., Long 1 EWR-1072 EWR-1072 EWR-1072 EWR-1072 EWR-1072 
Link, Left 1 EWR-1096L EWR-1097L EWR-1098L EWR-1099L EWR-1100L 
Link, Right 1 EWR-1096R EWR-1097R EWR-1098R EWR-1099R EWR-1100R 
Lockwasher1 Crank Arm1 1L4 1 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 
1/4-20 1 BX-163 BX-163 BX-163 BX-163 BX-163 
Retainer 1 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD-115 
Washer 1 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 
Washer, Felt 4 EWJ-131 
Wiper Motor 

EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 

(See Separate List For Parts) 1 EWR-4001A EWR-4001A EWR-4001 EWR-4001 EWR-4001 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EWR-5001A Dodge (Canada), Plymouth 
EWR-500IB Plymouth 
EWR-5001C Dodge 
EWR-50010 Dodge 
EWR-5001E Dodge (Roadster) 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSIITELD WIPER 

MOTOR 
(Issued 9-13-54) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWY-4001 EWY-4001A EWY-4002 

Armature 1 EWY-2006 EWY-2006 EWY-2006 
Bolt, Thru 2 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 EWJ-20 
Bracket Ass�. 2 Comm. End 1 EWR-1084 EWR-1084 EWY-108� 

Eyelet 1 EWY-94 EWY-94 EWY-94 (2) 
Grommet 1 EWY-42 EWY-42 EWY-42 (2) 

Bracket & Switch Assr. 2 Drive End 1 EWR-2082 EWR-2082 EWY-2082 
Eyelet 1 EWY-94 EWY-94 EWY-94 
Grommet 1 EWY-42 EWY-42 EWY-42 
Plunger 1 EWR-64 EWR-64 EWR-64 
Retainer 1 EWR-63 EWR-63 EWR-63 
Washer, Felt 1 EWR-62 EWR-62 EWR-62 

Cover, Switch 1 EWR-55 EWR-55 EWR-55 
Crank Arm Assy. , Short 1 EWR-1071S EWR-1071S EWR-10718 
Frame & Field Assy. 1 EWY-2001 EWY-2001 EWY-2001 

Coil Ass • Field Complete 1 EWY-1005 EWY-1 05 
Insulation, Field Connection 1 EWR-23 EWR-2 
Screw, Pole Shoe 2 8X-1521 8X-1521 

Gasket2 Switch Cover 1 EWR-51 EWR-51 
Gear, Left Hand 1 EWR-43 EWR-43 EWR-43 
Head Assy. , Comm. End 1 EWY-2002 EWY-2002 EMD-2002 

Brush 2 EWD-12 EWD-12 EWD-12 
Head Assy. , Drive End 1 EWY-2003 EWY-2003 EWY-2003 
Key,Gear 1 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 EWJ-40 
Lead Assy. 1 EWR-75 EWR-75A EWR-75A 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt & Gear Sc. , #10 3 12X-196 12X-196 12X-196 
Nut, Gear, Hex. #10-32 1 8X-173 8X-173 8X-173 
Plate2_Gear 1 EWR-54 EWR-54 EWY-5� 
Screw, Switch Cover, Fill. Hd. 
#8-32x5/16 4 8X-3094 8X-3094 8X-3094 
SEring2 Brush 2 
Washer,Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/64" 

EWF-18 EWF-18 EWF-18 

Thick * EWR-81 EWR-81 EWR-81 
Washer,Arm. Thrust, D. E., 1/32" 
Thick 1 EWR-81A EWH·81A EWR-81A 
Washer,Arm. Thrust,D.E.,1/32" 
Thick * EWR-81A EWR·81A EWR-81A 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D. E., .023" 
Thick * EWR-81B EWR·81B EWR-81B 
Washer, Thrust, Crank Arm- 1 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 EWJ-45 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EWY-4001 Dodlze 
EWY-4001A Dodge (Can.),Plymouth 
EWY-4002 Reo Truck 

Printed in U. S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
WINDSHIELD WIPER 

(Issued 9-13-54) 

No. 
Name of Part Used EWY·5001A EWY·5001B EWY-5001D EWY-5002A 

Crank Arm Assy. , Long 1 'EWR-1072S EWR-1072S EWR-10728 EWY-1072 
Link, Left 1 EWR-1096L EWR-1097L EWR-1099L EWY-1096L 
Linkz Right 1 EWR-1096R EWR-1097R EWR-1099R EWY-1096R 
Lockwasher, Crank Arm 1/4 1 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 12X-3074 
Nut, Crank Arm, Hex. 1f4-20 1 SX-163 8X·163 SX-163 SX-163 
Retainer 1 EWD-115 EWD-115 EWD·115 EWD-115 
Washer 1 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 EWJ-132 
Washer 1 Felt 4 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 EWJ-131 
Wiper Motor 
(See Separate List For Parts) ' 1 EWY·4001A EWY-4001A EWY-4001 / EWY-4002 

UNIT APPLICATION 

EWY-5001A Dodge (Can.), Plymouth 
EWY·5001B Dodge (Can.), Plymouth 
EWY-5001D Dodge 
EWY-5002A Reo Truck 

Printed in U. S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MOTOR & PARTS 

1 2 4 5 
1 �otor Assembly 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Base Assembly 
1 Felt Retain'g Washer 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Brush Holder Assembly 
2 Brush 
2 Brush Holder 
2 Brush Holder Spring 

suptort 
1 Spr ng 
l Cover 
2 Grommet 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
l Terminal Assembly 
2 #6-32 Nut 
l Switch Shaft Assembly 
4 # 6-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
2 #6-32x �/l6 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
4 #6 Skpf. Washer 

POWER TRL�SMISSION (These parts 
are included ih Motor Assy:) 

l Crank Gear Assembly 
1 Vriving Sector Assembly 
l Driving Sector Roller 
l Felt Washer 
l Gasket 
1 Gear Case Cover � Switch 
l Link Assembly 
l Switch Insulation 
1 Tandem Sector Assembly 
1 Tandem Sector Pin 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust W asher 
l Wiper Shaft Assembly 
1 Worm Assembly 
l Worm Stud 
7 #4-36xll/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

WIPER ARM PARTS* 
2 Blade 
2 Split Rivet 
2 Wiper Arm Assembly 
l Spring 
l Spring 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

.MOUNTING PARTS 
Bracket 
Bushir.g 
Mounting Nut 
Mounting Washer 
Rubber Pad 
Switch Lever 
Switch Lever Nut 
Terminal 
1/6 Lock Washer 

TaNDEM PARTS 
Tandem Assembly 

Tandem Bracl:et Assembly 
Cotter Pin 
Griving Sector 
Shaft & Gear Assy. 
Snap Ring 
Washer 

Tandem Cross Arm Assy. 
Cotter Pin 
Driving Sector 
Felt Washer 
Pin 
#8-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. So. 
#8 Skpf. Washer 

28170 
27707 
28250 
27550 
27733 
28124 
40172 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27705 
18396 
28165 
27573 
26770 
28007 

10156020 
171!56005 

23060 

28006 
27998 
27589 
27695 
27551 
28298 
28071 
28280 
28159 
27969 
27337 
27714 
28172 
27575 
27329 

17154911 

28182 
27727 
28198 
28197 
28199 

28206 
26864 
28180 
28177 
25865 
28148 
28110 
27416 
10L56 

28212 
28209 

25C0�06 
28154 
28147 
28210 
28185 
28208 

25C0406 
28153 
28174 
28204 

17158005 
40035 

. . 
0"" 
G) f) 

�� 

28296 
27707 
28325 
27660 
27733 
28124 
40172 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27706 
18396 
28166 
27673 
26770 
28295 

10156020 
17156005 

23060 

28293 
27998 
27589 
27696 
27551 
28298 
28071 
28280 
28169 
27969 
27337 
27714 
28172 
28291 
28282 

17154911 

28182 
27727 
28198 
28197 
28199 

28205 
25864 
28180 
28177 
25855 
28148 
28110 
27415 
10L56 

28212 
28209 

25C0405 
28154 
28147 
28210 
28185 
28208 

25C0405 
28153 
28174 
28204 

17158005 
40035 

Print..! in I L lt A.. 

* These parts are included in 
Tandem Assembly. 

(Iaaued 4.-24.-315) 
(R-7-27.37) 



A" 

Gfi'OS.S lfllf'J4'f ASSB"f8£Y 

VI�W "A·A" 



OWEN,_DYNETO 

WINDSHIELD WIPERS 

SPEC. 1167 TO 1291 INC. 

VVORM 
STUD 

1 T>tQu5T 
lv . ..::.sH£1;> 

SECTiON A-A 

$ 
�� 

SI!!CTION e-8 

MOTOR AS.St:MBL Y 

r 

B�USH HOLDE!< 

A5�EI'1BLY 

SP/?1/VG 

r/C'AMEAND 
.ASSEMBLY 

ARMATURE A 

SECTION ·c-C 

•'"-32 xi I?D HD sc�ew 

"',c;;-5HAKt:Pf?OO.F 
yocKWASHcQ 

BI?USH 
HOLDER 

"''"-3Z><;i,�O. HD. 

SCI<!EW 

PI<!ING SUPPOR 



MOTOR & PARTS 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Motor Assembly ' ... 

1 Armature 1ssembly 
1 Base Assembl¥ 
1 Felt Retain g Washer 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Brush Holder Assembly 
2 Brush 
2 Brush Holder 
2 Brush Holder Spring 

SuEEOrt 
1 Spring 
1 Cover 
2 Grommet 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Terminal Assembly 
2 #6-32 Nut 
1 Switch Assembly 
2 3j32x1j8 Split Rivet 
4 #6-32x3j4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #6-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
4 #6 Skpf.

�
Washer 

POWER TRANSMISSION (These parts 
are included in Motor Assv .) 

1 Crank Gear Assembly 
1 Driving Sector Assy. 
1 Gasket 
1 Gear Case Cover 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Wiper Shaft Assembly 
1 Worm Assembly 
1 Worm Stud 
7 #4-36x3j8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

WIPER ARM PARTS 
1 Blade 
1 Split Rivet 
1 Wiper Arm Assembly 
1 Adjusting Lever Assy. 
1 Adjusting Lever Screw 
1 Adjusting Screw 
1 Adjusting Screw Nut 
1 Spring 
1 Wiper Rod 

MOUNTING PARTS 
1 Bracket 
2 Bushing 
2 Clamp 
1 Lead Assembly 
2 Terminal 
1 Manual Control Arm 
1 #6-32x1j4 Sq. Hd. Screw 
4 Mounting Nut 
4 Mounting Washer 
2 Rubber Pad 
6 Spacer 1 j4 Long 
2 Spacer 3/4 Long 
2 Terminal 
4 #10-32x1 Rd. Hd. Screw 

_L #10-32x1 1L8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

2 #10-32x1 7/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10-32x2 lj2 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10-32x2 3/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #5x3j8 Rd. Hd. Wood Screw 
2 #12x2 Rfil. Hd. Wood Screw 
4 #10 Skpf. Washer 

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ll) ..... 
0 0 

t-O> co a> 
epl:- a> I:-....,N ....,N 
-'"" - '"" 

. . 
J;... u:>. Q) til Q) til 

p.tll p.tll 
rn< rn< 

27904 27900 
27671 27671 
28239 28239 
27660 27660 
27733 27733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 

26750 26750 
27549 27549 
27678 27678 
18396 18396 
276'12 27672 
27673 27673 
26770 26770 
28359 28359 
20019 20019 

ll) 
a> 

oCO 
ot-
NN 
- '"" 

. . 
u:>. Q) til 
p.tll 
rn< 

27894 
27671 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

co c- ..... co t- t- co co 
oa> t-N coo 0>0 
....,t- ...,co ...,co 

NN NN 
...,co 

�� NN 
- '"" - '"" - '"" . . 

J>- c.i >. (.) ;>. J;... Q) til Q) til Q) til Q) til p.tll p.tll p.tll p.tll 
rn< rn< rn< rn< 

27977 28276 28080 28085 
27671 28091 27671 27671 
28239 28239 28239 28239 
27660 27660 27660 27660 
27733 27733 27733 27733 
28124 28124 28124 28124 
28534 28534 82534 28534 
27679 27679 27679 27679 

26750 26750 26750 26750 
27549 27549 27549 27549 
27678 27678 27678 27678 
18396 18396 18396 18396 
27672 28092 27672 27672 
27673 27673 27673 27673 
26770 26770 26770 26770 
28359 28359 28359 28359 
20019 20019 20019 20019 

10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 
10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 

23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 

27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27878 27976 
28108 28108 28108 27676 27676 28268 27676 
27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 
28320 28321 28321 28320 28320 28322 28320 
27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 
27903 27674 27893 27903 27903 28077 27903 
27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 276'i5 
27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 

10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 

27983 27265 27265 27983 27983 27983 27983 
27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
28314 28314 27861 28314 28314 28332 28314 

28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 

27664 27828 27828 27664 27664 28401 * 27664 
26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 

26122 
27908 
27416 
26833 
26621 

11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 
11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 

26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 
27896 27896 

27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 
11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 

11160018 
11160030 

26165 

20688 20688 20688 20688 20G88 20688 20688 
• Was 28141 

<:!' 
a> 

oo 
Nco 
N"'� 
- ""' 

. . 
u:>. Q) til 
p.tll 
rn< 

28093 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

..... 
0 

.......... 
Nco 
NN 
- '"" 

c.i>-Q) til 
p.tll 
rn< 

28100 
27671 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

"" (Q 
..... M 

coo a>-
Nco Nco 
NN NN 
-'"" -'"" 

. . . . 
<:) ;>. u:>. Q) til Q) til 
p.tll p.tll 

rn< rn< 

28131 27904 
27671 27671 
28390 28239 
27660 27660 
27733 27733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 

26750 26750 
27549 27549 
27678 27678 
18396 18396 
27672 27672 
27673 27673 
26770 26770 
27780 28359 

20019 

t-
co 

a>N 
MCO 
NN 
-'*' 

. . 
<:) ;>. Q) til 
p.tll 
rn<>: 

28266 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

co t-
0 <:!' 

MM coM It) CO coco 
NN NN 
- '"" - '"" 

J>-
. . 

<:) ;>. Q) til Q) til 
p.tll p.tll 
rn< rn< 

28305 28346 
27671 27671 
28239 28239 
27660 27660 
27733 27733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 

26750 26750 
27549 27549 
27678 27678 
18396 18396 
27672 27672 
27673 27673 
26770 26770 
28359 28359 
20019 20019 

N t-
co 1:-

tnM ....,M 
coco a> co 
C\JN NN 

- '"" - '"" 

c.i >. c.i ;>. Q) til Q) til 
p.tll p.Ul 
rn< rn< 

28361 28376 
28091 27671 
28239 28239 
27660 27660 
27733 27733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 

26750 26750 
27549 27549 
27678 27678 
18396 18396 
28092 27672 
27673 27673 
26770 26770 
28359 28359 
20019 20019 

10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 
10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 17156005 10156005 10156005 

23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 

27976 27878 27976 27976 27878 27976 27976 27878 27976 
27fl76 27879 28108 28108 27879 28108 28108 28268 27676 
27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 
28320 28321 28323 28320 28321 28320 28320 28322 28320 
27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 
27903 28099 28128 27903 28099 28304 27893 28077 28374 
27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 
27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 

10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 17154906 10154906 10154906 
'--

27983 27265 27265 27684 27265 28341 27983 27983 27983 
27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
28314 28334 28134 28281 28334 28314 28314 28332 28314 

26840 
17858008 

26637 
26635 

28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 
26746 

27664 27828 27828 27828 27664 28401 * 27664 
26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 

26122 
27908 
27416 

11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N1600 11N160<l 
11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 

26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 
27896 
28133 

27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 
11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 111n0016 

11160040 
11160044 11160044 

26165 
28364 

20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 

Printed m ll. �.A. 
(Issued 4-27 -37) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Bindt�r 



..VO.c:'/>-1 
sr-vo 

-
W"'SHEi;-' 

OWEN--DYNETO 

WINDSHIELD WIPERS 

SPEC. 1292 TO 1328 INC. 

( 

SECTiON A-A 

S�CTION f:, -/B 

,....,.._,�'-1-IQL T 

W00'1 

"'4-.3� >< � QD.HD SCIC'EW 

t' 

r
A 

WIPER 

A.:5St:MBLY COVE/i? 

.c 
J 

BRU.SH HOLDER 

AS.SENBL Y 

SPI?ING 

FI2AMEAND 
ASSEMBLY 

SECTION ·c-C 

BRUSH 

""ro-3cxit:?DHD SCREW 

"'rrSHAKEPI?OOF 
LOC.;WASHEP 

!Bk'USH 

HOLDE!< 

It ' \ c;; JZx1� RO HD. 

'\sct<E>�------

\ 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

0 '<!'� '<!' ri LO C\l lf) 
0 <t'ai ri (j) Ol 0 0 

C\JO C\lri..-< t'JO �<') U)t') ri<t' C\l'<f' 
(J)Cl) OlCllS:: mro O>ro G>ro oro oro 
L'\1 (\J C\JC\JH C\JC\l C\JC\l C\JC\l t')C\l I') C\l 
.-i'lto ri'*0 .-i'* ri'lto ri'* .-i'll.o .--i-'1;:: 

..._. . . 
MO'fOR __ §:_JARTS 

. . 
0 ?> 

• •..-< 
0 ?>.-i 

. . 
0?> 

. . 
o?> 

. . 
o?> 

. . 
0 ?> 0 ?> 

No. Q) ttl Q) UJ ai  Q) (/] Q) 0') tl> rn Q) (/] Q) .., 

Ne.me of Parit 
P,!f! o� m u O.D'l Q.tn P.tn P.D'l p.tn 

Us eel CIJ.O: 0} __ -o:- CIJ<( <:IJ.O: <:IJ.O: (/)<( (/)<( 
1 2 .. 4 c 

u �· 

1 :Aotcr AsseMbly 28104 28104 28254 27894 27904 27977 28404 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

-1-

2 
l 
1 

�--
1 
2 
4 
2 - ··-T 

Ar�elure Assembly 
Ease A.'3sembly 

Felt Retain'g Washer 
FsJ.t Washer 

Brush-Holder Assy. 
Brusb 
Brush Holder 
Brush Holder Spring 
SuJ2oort 
Spr�ng 

Cover· 
Grommet 

Frume & Field Assy. 
Termip.s.l .1\ssy. 
#6-3�; Nut 

28091 28091 
28239 28239 
27660 27660 
27733 2?733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 

26730 26750 
27549 27549 
27678 27678 
18:396 18396 
26092 28092 
27673 27673 
26770 26770 

28091 2'7671 276?1 276 71 27671 
28390 28239 28239 28239 28239 
27660 27660 27660 2':'660 27660 
27733 27733 2773?; 27"33 27733 
28124 28 124 28124 28124 281�4 
28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 
27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 

26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 
27549 27549 27549 2754;) 27549 
27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 
18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 
28092 27672 27672 27672 27672 
27673 276 73 27673 27673 27673 
26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 

swHcr, Asse;nb1y 283b8 28359 27780 28359 28359 28359 28359 
3/32xl/8 Spl1t Rivet 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 
#6-327.3/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 
#D -3:2xE,{lf Rd. Hd. Sc .10156005 10156005 10156005 J.Ol5600b 10156005 10156 005 10156005 
#6 Sk]Jf. Nasher 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 

POWER TRAN3MISSION ( These parts 
are included in Motor Assy.) 

1 Crank Ge8r Assy. 27976 279713 27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 
1 Driving Sector Assy. 28108 28108 28108 28108 28108 27676 28108 
l Gasket 27651 2'1651 27651 27651 276-51 27651 27651 
1 Gear Case Cover 28321 28321 28323 28321 28320 28320 28322 
1 Thrust Washer 27337 27337 273;�7 2733'7 27337 27337 27337 
1 Wiper Shaft Assy. 27893 27893 28128 27893 27903 27903 28099 
1 Worm Assembly 27675 27675 276'i'5 27675 27675 27675 27675 
1 Worm Stud 27329 27329 27329 273?.9 27329 27329 27329 
7 #4 -36:x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154 906 10154906 10154906 10154906 
7 #4-36:x5/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

WIPER ARM PARTS 
1 Blade 27265 27265 27265 27684 27265 27983 27684 
1 Split Rivet 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
1 Wiper Arm Assembly 27861 27861 28134t 28388 28315 28334 28332 
1 Spring 28:301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 

MOUNTING PARTS 
1 Br11.cket 27828 27e28 27828 27828 27664 27664 27664 
2 Bushing 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 
2 Clamp 26122 26122 26122 26122 
1 Lead Assembly 27908 27908 27908 27908 
2 Terminal 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 
1 Manual Control Arm 26833 
1 #6--32x1/4 Sq. Hd. Sc. 26621 
4 Mounting Nut 11Nl600 11Nl600 11Nl600 11Nl600 11Nl600 1H!l600 11N1600 
4 Mountine Washer 11W604 ll'N604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 11W604 
2 Rubber Pad 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 
6 Spacer 1/4 Long 27806 27896 27896 27896 
2 Spacer 5/16 Long 28394 
2 Spacer 3/4 Lone 28133 
2 #l0-32xl Flat Hd. Sc. 
4 10-32;w;:l Rd. Hd. Sc. 11160016 11160016 11160016 1116 0016 1116 0016 1116 0016 
2 10-32 'l!tg. Sc. Rd. Bd.)lll60C30 11160030 11160044 11160030 11160022 11160040 

Length 1 7/8" 1 7/8" 2 3/4" 1 7/8" 1 3/8" 2 1/2" 
2 Wood Mountin8 Screw 26165 26165 26165 26165 

Length 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 3/8" 
4 Plain Washer 
4 #10 Skof'". Washer 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 

* The following wiper arm parts are also used: 

1 Blade Pivot Arm 28398 2 #8 Skpf. Washer 40035 
1 Blacle Pivot Bracket 28417 2 #8-32 Hex. Nut 17Nl580 
1 Blade Pivot Spacer 28418 2 #8-32xl Flat Hd. Sc. 17258016 

t--
0 

<')'<!' 
oro 
t')C\) 
.-t'* 

. . 
0?> 
Q) 0') 
P.D'l 
U)� 

28406 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

ri 
C\l 

ri"<!' 
riro 
t')C\J 
.-i 4;, 

. . 
0?> 
Q) 0') 
P,O'l 
<:/Js 

28420 
27671 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

LO 
C\l 

C\l'<l' 
riro 
t')C\J 
ri-'1;:: 

. . 
o?> 
Q) 0') 
P.tn 
U) ·'!i 

28424 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27 733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18:396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

"" 
<') 

tO'<�' 
riCO 
t')C\l 
.-i'lto 

. . 
0 :» 
Q) til 
Q.tn 
<:/J::!j 

27904 
27671 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

0 
"" 

t--'<1' 
riCl) 
rt;;N 
.-i'* 

. . 
0 :» 
Q) Ul 
P.D'l 
<:/J::!j 

28439 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
276 7'2 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

ri 
� 

0>'<1' 
riCO 
I') C\l 
.-i� 

0 p-_ 
Q) ., 
Q.O'l 

Cl) .0: 

28442 
28091 
29390 
27660 
2'7733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 

C\l 
u.> 

ri'<l' 
C\l 0) 
I') C\l 
.-i� 

. . 
0?> 
Q) ., 
Q.OJ 

<:/J-o; 

28392 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

LO 
LO 

C\l'<!' 
C\lUJ 
I') C\) 
.-i'lto 

. . 
o:>-o 
<V "' 
P.tll 

<:/)<( 

284::>4 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27730 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
20019 

LO 
<D 

LD'<I' 
C\JCO 
t')C\J 
....;,� 

. . 
C);>, 
Q) "' 
P.<n 

'"' � 

28464 
27671 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 

26750 ' 
27549 
27678 
Ho396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 
2001\1 

10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 
10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 

23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 

27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27878 
28108 28108 27676 28108 28108 28108 28108 28108 28268 
27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 
28322 28411 28320 28320 28411 28320 28320 28320 28322 
27:337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 
28099 28304 28374 2790:3 28304 28077 27903 28304 27893 
27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 
27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 

10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 
10154905 

27684 28397* 27983 27684 28:397-111 27684 2798:3 28341 27983 
27727 27727 27727 27 727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
28332 28422 28314 28281 28422 28444 28453 28314 28332 
28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28:301 28:301 

27664 27664 28435 27664 28401 
26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 

27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 

11Nl600 28180 11Nl600 llN1600 28180 llN1600 11Nl600 llN1600 
llW604 11W604 11W604 llW604 11W604 llW604 llW604 llW604 11W604 

26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 
27896 27896 27896 

11260016 
11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 
11160040 11160020 

2 1/2" 1 1/4" 
28369 28436 28369 28369 

2" 1 1/4" 2" 2'' 
11W605 

20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 
t Serviceable parts for wiper arm assembly. 

1 Adjusting Lever Assembly 26840 
1 Adjusting Lever Screw 17858008 (Issued 4-27-37) 
1 Adjusting Screw 26637 
1 Adjusting Screw Nut 26635 
1 Wiper Rod 26746 

Printed in U.S. A. File ia 
Equipment & Puu Liaa Binder 



'-

OWEN-DYNETO 

WINDSHIELD WIPERS 

SPEC. 1329 TO 1382 INC. 

WORM 
STUD 

, THQvSl 

\v,ASHE!;;· 

SECTION A-A 

SECTION B-IB 

CRANK GEAJi> 
ASSEMBLY 

r 

BQUSH HOLDER 
ASSEHBLY 

SPRING 

r12AME AND FIELD 
ASSEMBLY 

ARMATURE 

p&JVI� §ECTOR 
ASSE 1.. Y 

rEL T RETAININ6 WASHE/2, 

SECTION C-C 

•ro-3?x;fi?DHD SCReW 

"'t<O- SHAKEPI?OOr 
")LOCKWASHEQ 

lQ._k'USH 
\HOLDER 

,. ::, 
10 3Zx1;;, RO HD. 

SCREW 

i(!FUSH HOLDER 

'jsPRING SUPPfJRT 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

1:-­
o:O 

g;� 
t')C\2 
.-i"lt::: 

CD 
1:--

�Q!i 
t')C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

<!' 
1:--

�� 
t')C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

C\1 
1:--

�Q!i 
t')C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

r6 
�Q!i 
t<>C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

"" 
CD 

�Q!i 
t')C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

I() 
o:O.-i 
1()10 
t<>CD 
,.-iC\1 

"lt::: . 
�� g� g� g� g� g� g;, MOTOR & PARTS A 01 A 01 A Ol A riJ A riJ A riJ A U) 

No • OJ < OJ < OJ < OJ < OJ < OJ < OJ < 
� Name of Part 
=====1 2 3 4 5 

1 Motor Asse�bly 28466 28477 28473 28428 28482 28493 
1 A�ature Assembly 28091 28091 27671 27671 27671 27671 
1 Base Assembly 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 
1 Felt Retain'g Washer 27660 27660 27660 27660 270GO 27660 
1 Felt Washer 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 
1 Brush Holder Assembly 28124 28124 28�24 28124 28124 28124 
2 Brush 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 
2 Brush Holder 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 
2 Br. H1dr. Sp. Support2G750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 
1 Spring 27� 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 
1 Cover Z7678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 
2 Gromoet 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 28092 28092 27672 27672 27672 27672 
1 Terminal Asse�bly 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673 
2 #6-32 Nut 28528 28528 25770 26770 25770 25770 

---1- Swi tch Asseobly · 28359 28359 28359 28359 28359 28359 
1 Switch Insulation 13155 13155 13155 13155 13155 13165 
2 3 32 S lit Rivet 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 
4 5-32x3 4 Rd. Hd. ·sc.l0156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10155012 
2 6-32x5/l6 Rd.Hd.Sc. 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 
4 6 S f. Washer 23060 23060 23060 23050 23060 23060 

POWER TRANSMISSION (These� parts 
are included in Motor Assy.) 

28080 
27671 
28<:39 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 
26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 

20019 
10156012 
10156005 

23050 

1 Crank Gear Assy. 27976 27878 27878 27975 27878 27878 27878 
1 Driving Sector Assy. 27676 28268 28268 27676 27879 28268 28268 
1 Gasket 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 
1 Gear Case Cover 28321 28411 28411 28322 28497 28491 28322 
1 Thrust Washer 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 
1 Wiper Shaft Assy. 28459 28304 28304 28431 28099 28490 28077 
1-- Worm Assembly 27575 27675 27675 27675 27575 27575 27675 
1 Worm Stud 27329 27329 27329 �7329 27329 27329 27329 
7 #4-35x3/8 Rd.Hd.Sc. 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154905 10154905 1015�906 10154906 

WIPER ARM PARTS 
1 Blade 28458 27255 27255 27584 27255 27584 
1 Split Rivet 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
1 Wi�r Am Asse�bly 28453 28281 28251 28453 28488 28281 
1 Spring 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 

MOUNTING PARTS 
1 Bracket 
5 Bushing 
1 Manual Control Arm 
r- #6�32x1/4 Sq. Hd. sc. 
4 Mounting Nut 
2 Mounting Washer 
2 Rubber Pad 
2 Spacer 3/8" Long 
4 Spacer 

27554 
25854 
2683!3 
25521 

11N1500 
11W604 

25855 
28470 

27416 
1116002,2 

26854 

11W504 
25865 

28515 
27415 

26854 

11W504 
25855 

28515 
27416 

28427 
26864 

11Nl600 
11W504 

26855 

27416 

25864 

11W504 
25855 

27888 
27415 

28515 
25864 

11W504 
25865 

27415 

C\1 
t') 

010 
<Oil) 
t')C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

o>. 
Q)rll 
p,rll 
OJ< 

t') 
t') 

.-110 
<Oil) 
t')C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

. . 
o>. 
Q)Ol 
PoOl 

OJ< 

1:--
t') 

C\110 
o:OCD 
t<>C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

o>. 
Q)Ol 
PoOl 
OJ< 

CD 
'<I' 

I() I() 
o:OCD 
t')C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

. . 
t>:>. 
Q)riJ 
P,Ol 
OJ< 

C\1 
"' 

t')U') 
i"-CD 
t')C\1 
.-l"lt::: 

o>. 
Q) Ol 
PoOl 
OJ< 

0 
0 

<l'o:O 
r:--CD 
t<>C\1 
.-l"lt::: 

. . 
o>. 
Q)rll 
AOl 
Ol< 

'<I' 
0 

1:--o:O 
I:'- CD 
t<>C\1 
.-i"lt::: 

o:>. 
Q)Ol 
Arll 
OJ< 

1:--
0 

CDo:O 
t--CD 
t')C\1 
.-I� 

o>. 
Q)Ol 
Arll 
OJ� 

t') 
C\1 

C\1<0 
CDCD 
t')C\1 
.-I "lt::: 

. . 
o>. 
Q)Ol 
PoOl 
OJ< 

28493 28484 28482 28544 28591 28544 28503 28104 
27571 28091 27671 27571 27571 27571 28091 28091 
28239 28239 28239 28755 28239 28755 28239 28239 
27650 27660 27660 27560 27660 27660 27660 2766C 
27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 
28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 
28534 28534 28534 "28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 
27579 27579 27579 27679 27579 27679 27679 27579 
26750 26750 25750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 
27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 � 
27578 27578 27678 28717 27578 28717 27578 27578 
18395 18395 18396 18396 18396 18396 18395 18395 
27672 28092 27572 27572 27572 27572 28092 28092 
27573 27673 27673 27573 27573 27673 27573 �7573 
26770 285"28 25770 25770 25770 25770 28528 28528 
28359 28359 28359 28584 28359 28684 28359 28359 
13165 13165 13165 28627 13155 28527 13155 
20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 

10155012 10156012 10156012 10155012 10155012 10155012 10155012 
10155005 10155005 10155005 10156005 10155005 10155005 10156005 

23050 23060 23050 23060 23050 23050 23060 

27878 27878 27878 27878 27975 27878 27975 
28258 28258 27879 28258 28108 28268 28108 
27651 27551 27551 27551 27551 27551 27551 
28491 28491 28497 28552 28594 28552 28594 
27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 
28490 28490 28099 28348 28593 28348 28593 

27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27575 
27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 

10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 

27265 27265 27265 28605 27684 28605 27684 
27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
28488 28488 28484 28546 28385 28599 28385 
28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 

25864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 

1lW604 11W604 11W504 11W604 11W604 11W504 11W604 
25865 26865 26865 26865 26865 

27888 27888 27896 
27416 27416 27416 28553 27416 27416 28553 

20019 
10155012 
10155005 

23050 

27975 
28108 
27551 
28321 
27337 
27893 
27575 
27329 

17:!.54906 

27684 
27727 
28334 
28301 

27828 
26864 
--

11Nl600 
11W604 

26865 

27416 

I'Jorz.ttn .,0369 28369 
���ouu�o. ���ouu�o ���ouu�o 11160016 

-
---4:.:�:;....�:...,.,!.����:.::::.!..

---,......-.'""""'=-.-.,-
--=2�8::::_36:::_9::___�283=6�9::... 28359 28369 .......... .... .. ... .... 

� 
c. 11160015 11160015 11150016 . .. _UH udUu h•H-&- 11160015 

1 28481 28481 28481 
4 20588 20588 206.88 
rTUb_e_ Nut 20481 

JldallllliD u.s. A. 

20588 
28481 20498 

28481 28481 
20688 20688 20688 20688 

(Issued 4-17-40) 

file ia 
EcpD.,- a Pans Lisca BiadB 



OWEN�DYNETO 

WINDSHIELD WIPERS 

SPEC. 1385 TO 1576 INC. 

(;HI<>UST 
\v.ASH£Q 

SECTION A-A 

� ?� 

.:SI:CTION _e-e 

I 

, I 

BQUSH HOLDEQ 
ASSEHBLY 

rRAMEAND 
ASSEMBLY 

�I!!CTION ·c-C" 

•ro-3Zxf!C>DHD. SCREW 



MOTOR &. PARTS 
No. 
Used Nane of Parts 

1 2 3 4 5 

0> 
CIJ 

10<0 
men 
L') CIJ 
rl"ll::: 

o>. 
Q)U,) 
O.rll 

Cll< 

CIJ 
m 

<0<0 
om 
U')(IJ 
rl"ll::: 

o>. 
Q)U,) 
O,Ol 
Cll< 

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

rl 
0> 

0><0 
om 
U')CIJ 
rl"ll::: 

o:>, 
Q)Ol 
O.Ol 

Cll< 

CIJ 
0> 

0<0 
rim 
U')CIJ 
rl"ll::: 

o:>, 
Q)Ol 
O.rll 

Cll< 

1:'-
0> 

rl<O 
rlO) 
ION 
rl"ll::: 

o>. 
Q)Ol 
O.Ol 
Cll< 

<0 
0> 

CIJ<D 
rlm 
U')CIJ 
rl"ll::: 

o>. 
Q)U,) 
O.tll 

Cll< 

CIJ 
0 

'<!'t-­
rim 
U') CIJ  
rl"ll::: 

o:>, 
Q) liJ 
O.rll 

Cll< 

0> 
rl 

t<)I:'­
Cilm 
I!') CIJ  
rl"ll::: 

o:>, 
Q)tll 
O.rll 

Cll< 

I{) 
""' 

'<i't--
t'Jm 
I!')CIJ 
rl "ll::: 

o:>, 
Q) rJl 
O,Ol 

(/)< 

0 
I{) 

<01:'­
t'Jm 
I!')CIJ 
rl"ll::: 

o>. 
Q)Ol 
O,tll 

Cll< 

m 
O>l!'l 
t<)t-­
l!'lm 
rl(IJ 

o:>, 
COOl 
O.rll 

Cll< 

rl 
1:'­

t')l:'­
l!'lm 
U')CIJ 
rl"ll::: 

o>. 
Q)Ol 
O.rll 
Cll< 

CIJ <0 <0 rl 
m m CIJ '<0 � 1:'-1:'- 0>1:'-

�� l!'lm l!'lm t--m 
U')CIJ U')CIJ U')CIJ U')CIJ 
rl"ll::: rl"ll::: rl"ll::: rl"ll::: 

. . 

o:>, o>. o>. o:>, 
Q)Ol Q) rJl Q)Ol Q)Ol 
O,Ol 0,00 O,Ol O.Ol 

(/)< (/)< Cll< (/)< 

1 Motor Assenbly 27904 28681 28689 28690 28695 28694 28617 28718 28746 28749 28752 28770 28783 28785 28825 28830 
1 Armature Assembly 27671 27671 27671 28091 28091 27671 23091 27671 27671 27671 27671 28091 27671 27671 27671 28091 
1 Base Asser:J.bly 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28239 28755 28239 28329 28329 
1 Felt Retain'G Washer 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 27660 
1 Felt Washer 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 27733 
1 Br. IIolder Assenbly 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 28124 
2 Brush 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 23534 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 28534 
2 Brum1 Holder 27679 27679 27G79 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 27679 
2 Support 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 26750 2E?50 26750 26750 26750 
1 SprinG 27549 2?549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 27549 21549 27549 27549 
1 Cover 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 27678 
2 GroQnet 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 13396 18596 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 18396 
1 Frane &. Field Assy. 27672 27672 27672 28092 28092 27672 28092 27672 27672 27672 --�o72 28092 27672 -2?672 27672 28092 
1 Termlnal Assenbly 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673 2767� 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673 27673· 27673 
2 #6-32 Nut 26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 267�0 26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 26770 
1 Svli.tch Assenbly 28359 28!359 28359 28359 28359 28359 28359 28359 -2n:o-.59 2::.:::59 --28359 -----z835\T- 28684 28359 28359 28359 
1 ·Switch Insulation 13165 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 28627 
2 3/32 Solit Rivet 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20019 20020 20019 20019 20019 
4 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 
2 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 

23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 3060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 

27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27976 27878 27878 27976 27878 27878 
28108 27676 27676 27676 27676 27676 27676 28108 28268 28268 28108 28268 28268 
27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 

1 Gear Case Cover 28320 28321 28320 28320 28321 28321 28619 28322- 28:322 28322 -28321 ___ 28322__ 285!>2 
1 Thrust Washer 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 
1 Wiper Shaft Assy. 27903 28469 28701 28701 28693 28693 23616 28374 28519 28519 28747 28519 28784 
1 Worril-As-ser:ibly 27675 27675 27675 276?5 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 
1 Worn Stud 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 
7 #4-36x3/8 Rd.Hd.Sc. 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 

WIPER A.rurPARTS 
1 Blade 27265 28468 27983 27983 28468 2&168 27684 27684 27983 27983 27983 
1 Split Rivet 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27?27 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
1 Wiper Am Assembly 28281 28453 28314 28314 23453 28453 28332 28332 28332 28281 28334 
1 Spring 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 

MOUNTING PARTS 
1 Bracket 27654 27564 27664 27664 27664 27664 
6 BUshing 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26364 
1 Manual Control Arm 25833 26833 26833 
1 #6-32xl/4 Sq. Hd. Sc. 26621 26621 26621 

26804 

4 Mounting Nut 11N1600 11Nl600 11Nl600 11Nl600 11N1GOO- I1Nl600 SON1600 
2 Mounting Washer 11W604 11W604 11W604 llW604 11W604 11W604 11W604 
2 Rubber Pad. 26865 26865 26865 2C8G5 26865 26865 
2 Spacer 20470 Z0470 28470 28327 
2 Terninal 27416 27�16 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 
2 #10-32xl Rd. Hd. Sc. 11160016 11160016 11160016 11160016 
4 �10-32xl 1/2 Rd.Hd.Sc. 11160024 
2 10-32xl 3/8Rd. Hd. Sc. 11160022 
2 10-32x2 3/4 Rd. Hd. 
2 #l0-32x2 1r2 Rn. Hd. 
4 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 3/8x24 Hex. Nut· 

20688 2068[' 20C88 20688 20688 20638 

20160044 

206813 
2841Jl 

27664 
26864 

11N1600 
11W604 

26865 

27416 

11160040 
20688 

Printed in U.S. A. 

27664 
26864 

11Nl600 
11W604 

26865 

20688 

26864 

11W604 
26865 

27416 

28481 

27828 
26864 
26833 
26621 

17Nl600 
17W604 

26865 
28615 
27416 

17160024 

20688 

27983 
27727 
28332 
28301 

27664 
26864 

17Nl600 
17W604 

26865 

28659 
27727 
28599 
28301 

26864 

17W604 
26865 

27416 28553 
17160016 17160016 

20688 20688 

27976 28827 28827 
28108 28268 28268 
27651 27651 27651 
28321 28829 28829 
27337 27337 27337 
28789 28490 28490 
27675 27675 27675 
27329 27329 27329 

10154906 10154906 10154906 

28430 27983 27983 
27727 27727 27727 
28460 28281 28281 
28301 28301 28301 

27664 
26864 28796 28796 
26833 
26621 

17Nl600 
17W604 17W604 17W604 

26865 28795 28795 
28615 
27416 27416 27416 

17160024 

20688 
28481 28481 

(Issued 4-22-40) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



OWEN-DYNETO 

WINDSHIELD WIPERS 

SPEC. 15 78 TO 1622 INC. 

WORM 
STUD 

(THQUST 
\V\ASH£1? 

SECTION A-A 

ff 
?"'� 

.:S�CTION e-18 

A::SS�MBLY 

WIPER SHAFT ASS 

BI?USH HOLDE/? 

ASSEMBLY 

SPRING 

ri<?AMEAND 
,.qsseMBLY 

:SECTION ·c-C 

•f0-3Zxfk?D.HD. sc��w 

BRUSH 
HOLDER 

( 
\ 



MOTOR & PARTS 
No. 
ysed Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Motor Assembly 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Base Assembly 
1 Felt Retain g Washer 
1 Felt Washer 

. 1 Brush Holder Assembly 
2 Brush 
2 Brush Holder 
2 Support 
1 S�ring 
1 Cover 
2 Grommet 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Terminal Assy. 
2 IH!-32 Nut 
1 Switch Assembly 
1 Switch Insulation 
2 3/32 Split Rivet 
4 #6-32x3j4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #6-32x5L16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
4 #6 Skpf. Washer 

POWER TRANSMISSION (These parts 
are included in Motor Assy .) 

1 Crank Gear Assy. 
1 Driving Sector Assy. 
1 Gasket 
1 Gear Case Cover 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Wiper Shaft Assy. 
1 Worm Assembly 

. 1 Worm Stud 
7 H-36x3j8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

WIPER ARM PARTS 
1 Blade 
1 Split Rivet 
1 Wiper Arm Assembly 
1 SJ;!ring 

MOUNTING PARTS 
1 Bracket 
6 Bushing 
2 Clamp 
1 Lead Assembly 
2 Te.rminal 
1 Manual Control Arm 
1 #6-32x1j4 Sq. Hd. Screw 
4 Mounting Nut 
2 Mounting Washer 
2 Rubber Pad 
1 Spacer 
2 Spacer 
2 Terminal 
2 i15x3j8 Rd. Hd. Wood Screw 
2 U0-32x1 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 U0-32x1 1/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 U0-32x1 3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10-32x1 1j2 Rd. Hd. Screw 
4 #10 Skpf: Washer 
1 3j8x24 Hex. Nut 

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
" � 

C') 
coco 
c-CO 
It>� 
.... ,., 

y >. Q) Ill 
g. Ill 
oo< 

28783 
27671 
28755 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 

.27679 
26750 
27549 
28717 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28684 
28627 
20020 

t-
C') 

f6� 
It>� 
,...,,., 

. . 
u:>-. Q) lll 
g. Ill 
oo< 

28835 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 
26750 
27549 
28717 
18396 
28092 
27673 
�6770 
28684 
28627 
20020 

� � 
� co 

�� 
�co 
C) co 

It>� It>� 
.... ,., _,., 

. . . . 
uiQ' u:>-. Q) Ill Q) 

Ill g. Ill 
�< oo< 

28845 28881 
28091 27671 
28239 28239 
27660 27660 
27733 27733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 
26750 26758 
27549 27549 
27678 27678 
18396 18396 
28092 27672 
27673 27673 
:f6770 26770 
28359 28359 
28627 28627 
20020 20020 

co 
co 

coco 
C) co 
It>� 
_,., 

u>. Q) Ill 
g. Ill 
oo< 

28887 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 
26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
28627 
20020 

� 
C) 

coco 
C) co 
It>� 
.... ,., 

. . 
u:>-. Q) Ill 
g. Ill 
oo< 

28891 
27671 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 
26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 
28627 
20020 

C') � C) .... 
C) co 

II>$ C) co 
It>� 0� 
_,., �'* 

u>. . . 
uiQ' Q) Ill 

g.rll 
Q) 

Ill 
oo< �< 

28783 28911 
27671 27671 
28755 28239 
27660 27680 
27733 27733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 
26750 26750 
27549 27549 
28717 27678 
18396 18396 
27672 27672 
27673 27673 
26770 26770 
28684 28359 
28627 
20020 20020 

en � It> ,..., 
.... � C') C') 

CO$ oa> �C) It> C) 
... co ... co ..,.co 0� co� co� co� 

�,., _,., .... ,., .... ,., 

ut- . . u:O:. ut-u:>-. Q) Ill Q)lll 
&Ill g. Ill g.rll 

Q) 
Ill 

riJ_,� oo< oo< �< 

28914 28923 28931 28937 
27671 27671 27671 27671 
28239 28239 28239 28239 

. 27860 27660 27660 2'7660 
27733 27733 27733 27733 
28124 28124 28124 28124 
28534 28534 28534 28534 
27679 27679 27679 27679 
26750 26750 26750 26750 
27549 27549 27549 2'1549 
27678 27678 27678 27678 
18996 18396 18396 18396 
27672 26762 27672 27672 
27873 27673 27673 27673 
2-6770 26770 26770 26770 
%8359 28359 28359 28359 

28627 
20020 20020 20020 20020 

co 
C') 

co a> ..,.co 
co� 
.... ,., 

. . 
u:>-. Q) Ill 
g. Ill 
oo< 

28939 
28091 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 
26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
28092 
27673 
26770 
28359 
28627 
20020 

� 
� 

t-0> 
.,..co 
co� 
.... ,., 

u >. Q) Ill 
g. Ill 
oo< 

28941 
27671 
28239 
27660 
27733 
28124 
28534 
27679 
26750 
27549 
27678 
18396 
27672 
27673 
26770 
28359 
28627 
20020 

0 � 
It> It> 

... a. �0> 
�co �co 
co� co� 
_,. .... ,. 

u:O:. u:O:. Q) Ill Q) Ill 
g. Ill g. Ill 
oo< oo< 

28951 28951 
27671 27671 
28239 28239 
27660 27660 
27733 27733 
28124 28124 
28534 28534 
27679 27679 
26750 26750 
27549 27549 
27678 27678 
18396 18396 
27672 27672 
27673 27673 
26770 26770 
28359 28359 
28627 28627 
20020 20020 

10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 10156012 
10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 10156005 

23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 23060 

27878 27878 28827 27976 27976 28827 27878 28827 27976 27976 27976 2'7976 27976 27878 27976 27976 
28268 28268 28268 28108 27676 28268 28268 282GB 28108 28108 27676 27676 27676 28268 28108 28108 
27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 21651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 27651 
28552 28552 28859 28885 28321 28859 28552 28320 211321 28322 28321 28321 28321 28321 28321 28321 
27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 2733'7 2'7337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 27337 
28784 28784 28940 28348 28872 28490 28784 28853 285�3 28519 28904 28940 28940 28940 28949 28949 
2'7675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27(S75 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 27675 
27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 273a11 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 27329 

10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 1015490fs 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 10154906 

28659 28659 27983 27684 27983 27983 27285 27983 28924 27983 27983 27983 27983 27684 27983 
27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 2772'1 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 27727 
28546 28599 28281 28385 28281 28281 28281 28281 28385 28281 28281 28281 28281 28334 28453 
28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 28301 

28878 27664 27664 28878 27�6:4 27164 27664 27664 27664 27664 27664 27828 27828 
26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 26864 

26122 26122 

27416 27416 
26833 26833 26833 26833 26833 
26621 26621 26621 26621 2.6621 

17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 17N1600 20N1600 20N1600 
17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 17W604 

26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 2§!U!5 26§65 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 26865 
28846 28846 
28847 28849 28470 28847 28849 28470 28470 28470 28ll70 

28553 28553 27416 27416 27416 27416 28553 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 27416 
26165 26165 

17160016 17160016 17160016 17160016 17160016 17160016 17160016 17160016 20160016 20160016 
17160018 17160018 

17160022 17160022 17160022 
17160024 17160024 17160024 17160024 17160024 

20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 20688 
28481 28481 28481 

Printed in U.S. A. (Issued 4-22-40) file in 
Equipment II Parts Lisa Binder 


